
 



ARRANGEMENT OF THE CATALOGUE 

All publications of an Institution are catalogued alphabetically 

under the name of that Institution The names of Institutions 

are arranged together with those of independent publications, 

alphabetically under their towns ‘Towns are arranged alphabeti- 

cally under the countries to which they belong , and the order in 

which these countries 1s arranged 1s shown in the table of contents 

at the beginning of the catalogue (p n) 

A dash after the volume number and date means that the 

+ cation 1s current in the Connemara Public Library Numbers 

wanting are shown within brackets 

Two alphabetically arranged indexes are added at the end of 

the catalogue to help reference, the first being of Names of Publica 

trons and the second of Names of [nstitutions and Towns The 

numbers 1n these indexes refer to the 1tem numbers and not to the 

pages 

The method adopted 1n compiling this catalogue 1s much the 

same as that of the ‘‘Catalogue of the Scientific Serial Publica 

tions in the Principal Libraries of Calcutta” compiled for the 

Asiatic Society of Bengal by Mr Stanley Kemp to whom acknowl- 

edgment is due for providing so good a model



CONTENTS 

ARRANGEMENT OF THE CATALOGUE 

CATALOGUE 

17௩0௩ 

Great Britain and Ireland 

Austiia~-Hungary 

Belgium 

Denmark 

Finland 

France (and Monaco) 

Germany 

Holland 

Italy 

Norway 

Russia (European) 

Poland 

Spain 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

AYRICA 

ASIA 

Turkestan 

India and Ceylon 

Japan, China and Indio Chinese Countries 

Malaysia, Philippines, Oceania 

AUSTRALASIA 

AMERICA 

Canada 

United States 

South and Central America and West Indies 

INTERNATIONAL 

INDEX 

To ABBREVIATED TITLES OF PUBLICATIONS 

To ABBREVIATED NAMES or INSTITUTIONS AND TO NAMES oF 
Towns 

PAGE 

ro 

to 

Io 

12 

13 
T4 
14 
14 
15 
15 
15 
75 

17 

17 

18 

25 

25 

26 

27 

37 
31 

32 

33 

39



ரக்ரர்‌ 

TO 

if 

EUROPE 

GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND 

Belfast —Natural History and Philosophical Society 

Proceedings and Reports 1891— 

Birmingham —Metallurgical Society 
Journal Vols 10—-  1929/30— 

—— Training College Association 

Forum of Education Vols 7 1929 {Continued as British 
Journal of Educational Psychology) Vols 1-- 
1931-- 

Cambridge —Antiquarian Society 

Proceedings and Commumeations Vols 8—  1895— 
(Vols 32 wanting ) 

-—— Philosophical Society 

Biological Reviews and Biological Proceedings 7015 5-- 
1930— 

Dublin —Royal Insh Academy 

(a) Proceedings Series 3 Vols 3-6 1803-1002 
Vols 24—- 1902— 

(b) Transactions Vols 30-32 1892-1904 

Edinburgh —Journal of Science 
Vols I-10 1824-29 
N Series Vols 1-6 1829-32 

—— Philosophical Journal Vols I-14 7810-26 

—— Royal Society 

(a) Proceedings Vols 48—  1927/28-- 
(b) Transactions Vols 55-- 1926/27— 

—— Royal Scottish Arboricultural Society 
(a) Transactions Vols 14-40 1895-1926 (Vol a5 

wanting ) {Continued as (0) | 

(b) Scottish Forestry Journal Vols 41-- ,1927-- 

Gloucester —Antiguity Vols 5~- 193I--



GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND [1223 

12 Liverpool —Lancashire Sea-Fisheries Laboratory 
Report Nos 70-14 I90I-05 

13. —— School of Tropical Medicine 

(a) Annals of Tropical Medicine and Parasitology Vols 
23— 1929— 

(b) Memoars Vols 1-21 1900-06 (Vols 4, 6and 12 
wanting ) 

14 London —Accountant the Recognized Weekly Organ of Chartered 
Accountants and Accountancy throughout the World 
Vols 42-86 7010-32 (Vols 47-49 and 76 wanting ) 

15 —— Accountants’ Manual beng the Questions set at Institute of 
Chartered Accountants Examination Vols 1-19 1884- 
1924 (Vols 3, Gand 7 wanting ) 

16 —— Annals and Magazine of Natural History 

Ist Sertes Vols 1-20 1838-47 
2nd Series Vols I-20 1848-57 
3rd Series Vols I-20 1858-67 
4th Series Vols I-20 1868-77 
5th Series Vols I-20 1878-87 
6th Series Vols 1-20 1888-97 
7th Series Vols 1-20 1898-1907 
8th Series Vols 1-20 1908-17 
gth Series Vols 1-20 7078-27 

  

  

  

  

  

  

10th Series Vols I— 1928— 

17 Annals of Botany Vols I-40 1887-1026 

18 —— Annual Register 1758— 

Antiquity (see Item No 11) 

Archaeologia (see Item No 93) 

19 Art Journal 1852-88 (Years 1858-73, 1885, and 1887 wanting ) 

20 Asiatic Journal 

Vols 19-28 1825~29 
New Series Vols I-40 1830-43 (Vol 15 wanting) 
Third Series Vols 1-4 1843-45 - 

21 —— Asiatic Review New Series Vols 6— I915— 
(Vols 9 and to wanting ) 

22 ——— Athenaeum 1912 20 [Continued as Nation and Athenaeum 
Vols 29-48 1921-31] [Continued as New Statesman and 
Nation] New Series Vols I~ 1931— 

23 ‘Bankers’ Insurance Managers’ and Agents’ Magaaine. 1920- 
31 ~



24—38] GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND 3 

24 London —Bookman Vols 41-86 1912 34 _ [Continued as 
London Mercury and Bookman from 1935] (see Item 
No 63) 

25 —-—~ British Association for the Advancement of Science 

Report 1831— 

26 —~— British Institute of Philosophical Studies 

Journal Vols 1-5 1926-30 [Continued as Philosophy | 
Vols 6— 193I— 

27 —— British Museum 

British Museum Quarterly Vols1— 1926/27— 

28 —-— British Ornithologists’ Union 

ibis Ist Series Vols 7-6 1859-64 
2nd Series Vols 7-6 1865-70 
3rd Series Vols 1-6 1871-76 
4th Series Vols I-6 1877-82 
sth Series Vols 1-6 1883-88 
6th Series Vols 1-6 1889-94 
7th Series Vols I-6 1895-1900 
8th Series Vols 7-6 7007-06 
oth Series Vols I-6 1907-12 

roth Series Vols 1-6 1913-18 
Iith Series Vols I-6 1919-24 
I2th Series Vols I-6 1925~30 
13th Series Vols I~ I193I— 

Index to 1859-76 and 1895-1912 

29 ——~ Contemporary Review Vols I— 1866— 

30 —— Discovery Vols I— 1920— 

31 —— Electriaan Vols 64— 1909— 

32 —— Empire Review Vols 53~— 1931 (Vol 53 Jan-March 
1931 wanting ) 

33 —— Empire Survey Review Vols I— 1931-32— 

34 —— Engineering Vols 31— I88I—~ (Vols 52-88 wanting ) 

35 —— English Catalogue of Books I91I— 

36 —— English Historical Review Vols 29-37 1914-22 

37. —— English Review Vols I~ 1908— 

38 —~— Entomological Society 

(a) Proceedings Vols I— 1926— 

(b) Transactions Vols 1-5 1836-49 
New Series Vols 7-4 1850-58 
3rdSeries Vols I-—-§ 1862-67 [Cénfinued as years) 
1868—



39 

40 

47 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND (39-52 

London —Faraday Society 
Transactions 7015 7-- 1905— 

-— Folk Lore Society 

(a) Country Folk-Lore Vols I-7 7805-1912 

(b) Folk-Lore Journal Vols 1-7 1883-89 

(c) Foil-Lore Record Vols I-5 1878-82 

(d) Transactions Vols I— rx890— 

—— Fortnightly Review Vols 9I-—- I9I2— 

—— Geological Magazine (with which is incorporated the 
“ Geologist?) 1910-25 

—— Geological Society 

(a) Quarterly Journal Vols I-81 1845-1925 

(b) Transactions 
Ist Serres Vols I-5 I8fI-21 
2nd Series Vols I-7 1824-56 

—-— Geologist (see Item No 42) 

—— Health and Strength Vols 48,No 14— 193I—~ 

—— Hibbert Journal Vols 10-—-~ IQII-I2— 

—— Hill Museum 

Bulletins Vols 3-4 1929-30 

—— Illustrated London News Vols I-- 1842— 

——— Imperial Bureau of Entomology 

(a) Bulletins of Entomological Research Vols I— 
1910-- 

(9) Revew of Applied Entomology Series A Vols I— 
1913-- 

(2) Review of Applied Entomology Series B Vols I— 
1913-- 

—— Imperial Bureau of Mycology 

Review of Applied Mycology Vols 9— 1930— 

—-~— Impertal Institute 

Bulletin Vols 6— 1908— 

——— Imperial Institute—Tropical Diseases Bureau 
Tropical Diseases Bulletin Vols 1-21 1912-24 (Vols 

11 and 20 wanting ) 

€ 

—— Incorporated Students’ Telephon ஸ்‌ 06 
June 1920 and June 1921 wants} ச 7970-30 (1915-36, 1919



§3—65) GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND 5 

53 London —India Office 

India Office List I886— (1917 wanting ) 

54 —— India Society 

Iudian Art and Letters Vol I— 1927— 

55 —— Institute of Bankers 

Journal Vols 12— 189I— (Vols 14, 17, 2%, 23-25 and 
27-31 wanting ) 

56 —— Institute of Chemistry 

Journal and Proceedings 1930— 

57. —— Journal of Education Vols 63—- 193] (Sol 63, Jan~Marech 
wanting ) 

58 —— Journal of Ind:an Art Vols I-17 1886-1916 

59 —— Lancet Vols 221-- I93I— (Vol 221 Jan~-June wanting ) 

60 —— Library World Vols I— 7898-- (Vol 33 wanting ) 

61 —— Linnean Society 

(a) Journal—Botany Vols I— I857— {Vol 8 
wantng) Index to Vols 1-20 

(6) Journal—Zoology and Botany Vols 1-13 1857-78 
[Continued as Journal—-Zoology) Vols 14— 
1879— 

(c) Transactions Vols 17-30 7791-1875 [Con 
timued in two parts 1s  Zransactrons Series 2, 

Botany} Vols I— 1880— and “Transac- 
tions Sertes 2, Zooloesy Vols I— 1879— 
(Vol 10 wanting ) 

62 —— London and Edinburgh Philosophical Magazne and 
Journal of Science Vols 1-36 1832-50 

4th Series Vols 1-50 1851-75 
5th Series Vols I-50 7876-1000 (Vols 20, 20, 30, 45 and 

47 want ng ) 

6th Sertes Vols I-14 1901-02 (Vols 11 and 12 wanting) 

63 —— London Mercury Vols 23— April 1931— [Continued as 
London Mercury and Bookman from 1935 ] 

64 —— London Times Educatzonal Supplement 1926— 

(a) Literary Supplement  902— (1௧78 1010 and ரதா 
wanting } 

(2) Trade and Engineering Supplement 1920— 

(c) Weekly Vols 4— 1880— 

65 —— Monthly Numsmatc Circular Vols, 1— 1893—



        

GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND [66-81 

< 

66 London —Museums Association 
Museums Journal Vols I— 1902— 

67 Nature Vols I1— 1869-70— 

68 —— New Phytologist Vols I— 1902 (Vols 2 and § wanting ) 

69 News of the World 1931 April— 

70 —— Nineteenth Century and After Vols I— 1877— 

71 Notes and Queries 

Ist Series Vols I-12 1850-55 
and Series Vols I-I2 1856-61 
3rd Serres Vols I-I2 1862-67 
4th Series Vols 1-12 1868-73 
sth Series Vols I-12 1874-79 
6th Series Vols I-12 1880-85 
7th Series Vols I-12 1886-91 
8th Series Vols I-I2 1892-97 
gth Serres Vols 1-12 1898-1903 

toth Serres Vols I-I2 1904-09 
ரா Serres Vols I-I2Z2 7970-15 
I2th Senes Vols I-I2 1916-23 
I3th Series Vol I 1923 

Continued as Vols 146-- 1924— 

72 —— Palaeontographical Society 

Transactions 1848-65 (Continued as Vols 21-76 1867- 
1922] (Years 1860, 1863 wanting ) 

73, —— Pitman’s Journal of Commercial Education Vols 84-92, 
1925-30 (Voi 85 wanting ) 

74. ——- Political Quarterly Vols 2— 193I— 

75 —— Portfoho 1874-1889 

76 Psyche Vols 12—- I193I-32— 

77. —— Public Opinon Vols 701-- I912— 

78 —— Quarterly Review Vols I~102 1809-57 (Vol 100 wanting 

79 —— Review of Reviews Vols 81— 1931— 

80 —— Round Table Vols I— I910-I11I— 

81 —— Royal Anthropological Institute of Great Britain and 
Ireland 

(a) Journal Vols I— 1872— 

(6) Man Vols I— I90I—



82—89} GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND 7 

82 London —Royal Asiatic Society 

(a) Journal Vols 1-20 1834-63 
New Series Vols 1-21 1865-89 [Confinued as 

years] I890— 

(b) Transactions Vols 1-3 1827-35 

83 ~—-— Royal Botanical Gardens, Kew 

Bulletin of Miscellaneous Information 1887— (1925 
wanting ) 

84 —— Royal Economic Society 

Economic Journal Vols I1— 1891— 
Index to Vols I-10 1891-1900 

Do Vols II-20 1001-10 

85 —— Royal Geographical Society 

{a) Geographical மால்‌ Vols 7-4 1893— [a con- 
unuation of (3 

(b) Proceedings New Series Vols I-11 1879-89 
(Continued as (a) ] 

86 —— Royal Institution of Great Britain 

Journal of Sctence Vols 1-22 1816-27 Index to 
Vols I-20 ~ 

87 ~—-— Royal Microscopical Society 

Journal Vols 49—- 1929— 

88 —— Royal Numismatic Society 

Numismatic Chronicle Vols II— 193I— 

89 —— Royal Society 
(a) Abstracts of the papers printed in the Philosophical 

Transactions Vols I-4 1800-48 [Continued as 
Abstracts of papers communicated to the Royal 
Society Vols 6 1850-54 | [ Contunned as (e) } 

{b) Catalogue of Scienitfic Papers Vols 1-13 1867- 
7914 [மேசம்‌ ௨6 (௪) ] 

(2) International Catalogue of Scientific Literature 
(see Item No 370) 

(d) Philosophical Transactions  Sertes B containing 
papers of a Bulogical character Vols 178— 
1887— 

(e) Proceedings Vols 7-74 1854-1905 [a continua- 
tion of (2) Continued in two parts, as (f) and (g) ] 

(f) Proceedings Series A Mathematical ang Physical 
Sciences Vols 76— 1905— (Vol 140 wanting ) 

(g) Proceedings Series B  Buological Sciénces Vols 
76— 1905—-.



8 GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND [90—105 

90 London —School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine 

Collected Addresses and Laboratory Studies by Leper 
(௪2) Vols I— = 1924/25— 

gi — — School of Orrental Studies 

Bulletin Vols I— 1917/20— 

92 —— Science Progress Vols 5— I9I10— 

93 —— Society of Antiquaries 

Archaeologia Vols 75-79 1924-29 

  

Society of Chemical Industry 

Journal Vols I~ 1882— 
94 

95 —— Society of Comparative Legislation 

Journal New Series Vols 13-18 1914-18 3rd 
Series Vols I— 1919-- Index to Vols 1-15 

96 —— Society for the Promotion of Hellenic Studies 

Journal of Hellenic Studies Vols 49— 1929— 

97  —— Sociological Society 

Sociological Review Vols 18—- 1926— 

  98 Statesman Year Book 1904-- 

so — Students Tephone, 2930-30, (st 191, 98, Jue 9m 
100 —— Victoria and Albert Museum 

Review of the Principal Acquisitions £930--- 

lor —— Whitakers’ Almanac 1904— 

102 —— Who’s Who 1904— 

103 —— Who's Who in Science 1912-14 

104 —— Zoological Society 

(2) Proceedings 1830—~— (1920 Part 2 wanting ) 
Index for 1848-60 
Index for 1871-80 
Index for I901-10 

(b) Transactions Vols I— 1833— (Vol 
Index to Vols I-10 

(c) Zoological Record Vols 1— 1864— 

5 wanting ) 

105 Manchester —John Rylands Library 
Bulletin Vols I— 1903-- (Vol 3 wanting )



106—117] GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND, AUSTRIA HUNGARY 9 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

117 

112 

113 

714 

175 

176 

117 

AND BELGIUM 

Plymouth —Marine Bnological Association of the United 
Kingdom 

Journal Vols 16—  1929-30— 

Tring —Museum 
Nowtates Zoologicae Vols 36-- 1931— 

AUSTRIA-HUNGARY 

Budapest —K6nighich Ungarischen Ornithologischen Insti- 
tutes (Royal Hungarian Institute of Ornithology ) 

Aquila Jahrg 34— 1927/28— 

Prague —Oriental Institute in Prague 
Archiv Orrentalnt Vols I— 1929— 

Vienna —Anthropologische Gesellschaft 

Sitzungsberichte Jahrg 1925-26— 

—-— Anthropos Bde I— 1906— 

—— Naturhistorischen Museums in Wien 

Annalen Bde 44—- 1930— 

  Vereines der Freunde Asiatischer Kunst und Kultur in 
Wien 

(a) Wiener Bettrage Zur Kunst-und Kulture-Geschicht e 
Astens Bde 4— 1930— 

(6) Winer Bettrage Zur Kulture und Linguistik Jahrg 
I— 1930— 

—— Zoologisch—Botanischen Gesellschaft 

Verhandlungen Bde 78— 1928/29 (Bd 82 wanting ) 

BELGIUM 

Brussels —Musee de Congo 

Annales Ethnographe et Anthropologie Series 3 
Toms Iand2 1902-10 

—— Musee Royal D’Histoire Naturelle De Belgique 

(a) Bulletin Vols 7— 1931— 

(6) Memoirs Nos 37— 1929— 

—-— Societe Entomologique De Belgique 

Annales Vols 1-64 1857-1923 [Continued as Bulletin 

and Annales Societe Entomologique De Beigique| from 

Vols 65~— 1925—



to BELGIUM, DENMARK, FINLAND AND FRANCE [118—125 
ஓ 

118 Brussels —Societe Royale Zoologique et Malacologique De 

Belgique 

Annales Published as Annales De la Societe Royale 
Zoologique from Vol 53 
Vols 37— 1902— (Vol 43 wanting ) 

DENMARK 

119 Copenhagen —Department of the Zoological Museum 

Communications Nos I— I916-— (Nos 40-48 want 
ing } 

120 —— Naturhistorisk Forening 

Videnshabelige Meddelelses Bands 86— 1928— 

FINLAND 

121 Helsingfors—Finska Vetenkaps Societet and Societas 
Scientiarum Fennica 

(a) Acta Socretatis Suientiarum Fennicae 
Toms 26-48 7900-1916 (Toms 28 to 32, 46 and 47 

wrnting ) 

Nova Serres A Toms I-~ 1927— 

(b) Bid: ag till Kannendons om Finland, Nature Och Folk 
37015 63-- 1905-- 

122 ——— Societas Scientiarum Fennica and Finska Vetenskaps 
Societeten 

(a) Arsbok—Vusikirja Vols IL- 1923— 
(b) Commentatrones Biologicae Toms 1-- 1924— 
(c) Commentationes Humanarum Latterarum Toms 

I—  1922/27— 

(d) Commentationes Phystca Mathematica’ Toms 1-- 
1923— 

FRANCE 

123 Marseilles —Faculte des Sciences 
Annales Tom 26— 1930— 

124 Paris —Annales Des Sciences Naturelles Toms I-30 7824- 
33 [Continued in two parts as (a) and (0) ] 

Annales Des Sciences Naturelles 

(a) Botanique— 
2nd Series Toms 1-20 7834-43 
3rd Series Toms 1-20 1844-53 
4th Series Toms 1-20 1854-63 
Sth Series Toms 1-20 1864-74 
6th Series Toms I-20 1875-85 
7th Series Toms 1-20 1885-95 
8th Series Toms 1-20 1895-1904 
Oth Series Toms 1-19 1005-14 

Ioth Series Toms 1— 1910-- 

  125



125—131] FRANCE iI 

125 Paris —Annales Des Sctences Naturelles—cont 

(b) Zoologie— 
2nd Series Toms 1-20 1834-43 (௫௦1 12 want 

ing 
3rd Series Toms 1-20 1844-53 
4th Series Toms I-20 1854-63 
5th Series Toms 1-20 1864-74 
6th Serres Toms I-20 1875-85 
7th Series Toms [-20 1886-95 
8th Series Toms I-20 1896-1904 
gth Series Toms I-20 1905-15 

10th Series Toms I— 1916— 

Atlas Toms I-12 1824-27 

126 —— Commission Archzologique De L’Indochine 

Bulletin 1908— 

127 ——~ International des Musees 

(a) Information Mensuelles June 1934—~ 

(b) Mousezon Vols 25— 193I-— 

128 —— Journal de Conchyhologee Toms I— 1850— 

129 —— Museum d Histoire Naturelle 

(a) Annales Toms 1-20 1802-13 

(b) Archives Toms I-10 1839-61 [A continuation of 
(௪) and continued as ( f) J 

(c) Bulletin Toms 1-34 1895-1928 (Vols 11 and 12 
wanting ) 

2nd Series Toms I— 1929— 

(d) Memors Toms 1-20 1815-32 [Continued as (e) } 

(e) Nouvelles Annales Toms 1-4 1832-35 [Acor 
tinuation of (¢@) and continued as (2) ] 

(f) Nouvelles Archives Toms 1-10 1865-74 
2nd Series Toms I-10 1878-88 
3rd Series Toms I-10 1889-98 
4th Series Toms 1-10 1899-1908 
5th Series Toms I- 6 1900-14 

130 ~—— Office International d’Hygiene Publique 

Bulletin Toms I-2I 1909-29 

131 —— Societe d’Anthropologie 

Bulletins 
Ist Serres Toms I- 6 1860-65 
2nd Series Toms I-I2 1866-77 
3rd Serres Toms I-12 1878-89 
4th Series Toms I-10 _ 1890-99 

[Continued as Bulletin et Memarrs | 
5th Series Toms I-10 1000-09 
6th Serres Toms I- 9 1010-19 
7th Series Toms I-10 1920-29 

Index 1860-99



12 FRANCE AND GERMANY [132—143 

132 Paris —Societe de L’Histoire des Colonies Francaises 

Revue de U Histoire des Colonies Francaises Toms I-llI 
1913-23 (Toms 6 and 9 wanting) 

133 —— Societe Entomologique de France 

(a) Annales 
Ist Series Toms I-II 1832-42 
2nd Series Toms 17-10 1843-52 
3rd Series Toms 1~ 8 1853-60 
4th Series Toms I-10 1861-70 
5th Series Toms I-10 1871-80 
6th Series Toms I-I0 1881-90 
Vols 60— 1891— 

(b) Bulletzn 1895— 

134 Toulouse —Societe d’Histoire Naturelle 

Bulletin Toms 33-49 1900-21 (Toms 35 38 43, 47 
and 48 wanting ) 

GERMANY 

135 Berlin —Deutsche Entomologischen Gesellschaft 

(a) Deutschen Entomologische Zeitschrift 1881— 

(b) Mittlelungen Jahrg I— 1030-- 

136 —— Gesellschaft fur Ostasiatische Kunst 

Ostastatische Zeitschrift Jabrg 16— 1930— 

137. —— Gesellschaft fur Anthropologie, Ethnologie und Urges- 
chichte 

Zeitschrift fur Ethnologie Bds I— 1I869— (Bands 52 
and 53 wanting ) 

138 —— Orventaltsche Bibliographee Vols 1-22 1888-1008 

139 —— Staatlisches Museum fur Volkerkunde 

Baessler Archiv Vols 14—  1930/3I— 

140 —— Zoologisches Museum 

Mitteilungen Bde I4— 1928— 

141 Frankfurt —China Institute. 
Sinica  1930— 

142 —— Senckenbergische Naturforschende Gesellschaft 

(a) Natur and Museum Bde 57— 1927— 

(5) Senckenbergrana Bde 9— 7927-- (Kd 11 want 
ing 

143 Hamburg —Naturwissenschafthchen Verein 
Verhandlungen Nos 12-19 7004-71



144—~152] GERMANY AND HOLLAND 13 

ஓ. 

144 Hamburg -—Zoologischen Staatsinstitut und Zoologischen 
Museum 

Mitttelungen Jahrg 39—- 1922— 

145 Jena —Zoologtsche Jahrbucher 

(a) Zoologische Jahrbucher Abteilung fur Allgemerne 
Zoologie und Phystologie der tire Bde 30— 
{gl I— 

(b) —— Abthetlung fur Anatomie und Ontogente der 
Thiere Bde 3— 18890— (Bd 52 and Hfe 1 
wanting ) 

Abtherlung fur Systematik Geographe und Buo- 
logte der Thtere Bde I— 1866— 

(d) —— Supplements Bde 3-15 7893-1012 

(c)   

146 Koln —Stadtischen Museum fur Volkerkunde 

Ethnologea Bde I I909— (Bde 2 and 3 wanting) 

147 Leipzig —-Deutschen Morgenlandischen Gesellschaft 

Zeitschrift Bde 1I--75 7847-1021] (Bde 2 and 10 
wanting % 

New Series Bde I— 1I1930— 

HOLLAND 

148 Amsterdam —Kolonial Institute 

(a) Berichten van de  Afdeeling Handelsmuseuin 
11௦5 7-- 1920— 

(6) Mededeeling Afdeeling Handelsmuseum Nos 1— 
1914 

(௦) Mededeeling Afdeeling Tropische Hygiene Nos 1— 
I914-~ (Nos 2,4 7 and 8 wanting ) 

(ரி. Mededeeling Afdeeling Volkenkunde Nos  1I— 
1914— 

(e) Vereeniging Jaarverslag I912-— 

149 Hague —Koninkliyk Instituut voor de Taal-Land en volken- 
kune van Nederlandsch—Indte 

Budragen tot de taal Land-en volkenkunde van Neder- 
landsch—Indte Deel66— I912— (Deel 84 wanting ) 

150 Leiden —Ethnographischen Reichsmuseums 

Katalog Bde 10— I9QI6— (Bd 16 wanting) 

151 —— Kern Institute 

Annual Bibhography of Indian Archaeology 1926— 

152 —— Ruiyks Ethnographisch Museum 

Verslag van den Directeur 1929—



14 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 

159 

160 

161 

162 

163 

164 

HOLLAND, ITALY, NORWAY AND RUSSIA [153—164 

@ 

Leiden -~Rijks Herbarium 

(a) Blumea Vols I— 1934— 

(b) Mededeelingen Nos I— I910— (Nos 6, 7and 2 & 
to 37 wanting ) 

ITALY 

Bologna —Scientia Vols 35—41I 1924-27 

Florence —Reale Stazione di Entomologia Agraria 
Redig Vols 17— 1929— (Vol 18 wanting ) 

Milano —Rea'e Instituto Lombardo di Scienze 

Rendiconti 2ndSeries Vols 62— 79204 

Portic1 —Reale Scuola Superiore d’Agricoltura 

Bolletttno de Laboratorio dt Zoologia Generalee Agra- 
ria Vols 2I— 1928— 
Index to Vols 1—20 

Rome —International Institute of Agriculture 

Bulletin of the Bureau of Agricultural Intelligence and 
of Plant Diseases 1913 to 1921 

NORWAY 

Bergen —Bergen’s Museum 

(a) Aarbok 1900-- 

(b) Aarsberetmng 1929-30— (1930-31 wanting ) 

Oslo —Societates Orientales Batava Danica Norvegica 

Acta Orientalia Vols 9— I1930— 

Tromso —Museum 

(a) Aarshefter 1893-1900 

(0) Skrifter Vols I— 1927— 

RUSSIA 

Abo—Acta Academiae Aboensis 
(a) Humanora Vols I— 1920— 
(b) Mathematica et Physica PartsI— 1922— 

Leningrad —Academie Imperiale des Sciences 
(a) Bulletin 1915-- (1924 Nos 1-11 wanting ) 
(0) Comptes Rendus Tom I~ 1934-- 

Moscow —Biologischen Station Zu Kossino 
+ Arbeiten Lieferung 7— 1928—



165-173] RUSSIA, POLAND, SPAIN, SWEDEN AND 15 

165 

166 

167 

168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

SWITZERLAND 

Moscow —Societe Imperiale des Naturalistes 
Bulletin des Naturalistes Vols 1—60 1827-84 

Perm —Institut des Researches Biologiques 
Travaux Toms I—  1927-28— 

Saratow —Buologischen Wolga Station 
Arbeiten Bde I0— 1928-29— 

POLAND 

Warsaw —Panstwowego Museum Zoologicznego 

(a) Annales Muse: Zoologict Polonici Toms I— 
1921-23— 

(b) Fragmenta Faunistica Muse Zoologica Polomei 
Toms 1— 1930— 

SPAIN 

Barcelona —Junta de Ciencies Naturals 

{a) Anvari Vols 2and3 1917-18 
(b) Publications Series Botanica Nos 1 and 3. I917 

and 1920 

(c) Do Zoologica Nos 2, 4, 7, 8,9, II, 
I2and 14 1917-20 

(d) Do Buologico Oceanografica’ No 1 
1917 

(e) Do Geologia 11௦5 1 1918 
(f) Treballodel Museu de Cienctes Naturals de Barcelona 

Vols 4,6,7,8 and1I3 1920-29 

SWEDEN 

Stockholm —Kongliga Svenska Vetenskaps Akademi 

(a) Arkiv for Botanik Bde 22— 1928/29— 
(b) Arkiv for Zoologiee Bde 20—  1928/29— 

—— Kongliga Vitterhets Historie Och Antikvitets Akade 
mien Fornvannen 1906— (1919 and 1920 wanting ) 

Upsala —Geological Institution of the University 

Bullettn Vols I— 1893/94— (Vols t1, 12 18, 25 and 
26 wanting ) 

Index to Vols 1-20, 1893-1927 

SWITZERLAND 

Geneva —League of Nations 

Publications 

(a) Armaments Year Book 1924— (1927 wanting ) 

(b) Bulletin of Information on the work of Internatnonal 
Organization Vols I— 1922-28—



16 SWITZERLAND [173—175 
e 

173 Geneva—League of Nations—cout 

Publications—cont 

(c) Bulletin of  Stattstecs (monthly) Vols) 5— 
1924— 

(d) Educational Survey Vols I  1930— 

e) Epidemiological Report 1925— ( 
(f) Fortneghtly List of Selected Artules Vol I 1929 

[continued 1s (h)] 

(g) Information Section Pamphlets 1924— 

(ர Monthly Last of Selected Articles Vols 2— 
1930— 

(1) Offcral Journal = 1924—- 

(7) Official Journal—Special Supplement 1920— 

(k) Monthly Summary Vols I-— I192I— 

(1) Statistical Handbook Series No I— 1924— 

(m) Treaty Sertes Vols I— 1920— (Vols 11-17,2 
and 108 wanting ) 

(n) Verbatim Records of the Assembly 1924— 

(o) Sertes I A—Admunistrative Commession Publica- 
tions I926— 

(ற) Serres I]—Economic and Financial 1025-- 

(gq) Do WUWl—Health 1022-- 

(r) Do IV-—Socal 1922— 

(s) Do V—Legal 1920-- (1928 wanting ) 

(t) Do VI A—Mandates 1922—- 

(u) Do VIB-—~Slavery 1923—- 

(ஐ) Do VII—-Political Questions 1925— 

(ஐ) மச VIIJ—Communications and Transit 
1922— 

(vy) Do IXxX—Armaments 1923— 

(y) Do X—Financial Admimstration 1925— 

(z) Do XI—Trafficin Optum 1922— 

(z-2) Do XII A—Intellectual Co-operation 1922— 

(2௪-22) Sertzes XII B—International Bureau 1929— 

(g-102) Do General 1926— 

174 Newchatel —Societe des Sciences Naturelles de Newchatel 
Bulletin Vols 17— 1889— (Vols 30, 31, 32, 35 to 37, 

39-49 wanting ) 

175 Zurich —Naturforschenden Gesellschaft 
Viertteljahrsschrift Jahg 39— 1894— (Jahrg 41 and 

42 wanting) 

 



176—184 ] TURKESTAN 17 

176 

177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

184 

AFRICA 

Cairo —Societe Royale Entomologie d’Egypte 

Bulletin Vols 9-—- 1925— 

Cape Town —Department of Mines and Industries 

Geological Survey Memoirs Nos 9— (Nos 10, 11 and 
13-15 wanting ) 

  

South African Museum 

Annals Vols I— 1899— (Vol 24 wanting ) 

Grahamstown —Albany Museum 

Records Vols I— 1903— 

Johannesburg —University of the Witwaterstrand 

Bantu Studies Vols 3— 1927-29— = 

Khartoum —Sudan Government Museum (Natural History ) 
Sudan Notes and Records Vols 72-- I929— 

(Vol 14 wanting ) 

Pietermaritzburg —Natal Government Museum 
Annals Vols I— 1906—- 

Pretoria —Transvaal Museum 

Annals (Mededelingen) Vols 14— 1929— 

ASIA 

TURKESTAN 

Tashkent —University of Central Asia 

(a) Acta Universitatis Asiae Mediae Series X  Agri- 
cultural Series Fasc I— 1929— 

(b) Acta Universitatis Astae Medtae SeriesV B Astro- 
nomical Serres Fasc 5— 1932—~ 

(c) Acta Universitatrs Asiae Mediae Series VIII-B 
Botantcal Serres Fasc I— 1928— 

(d) Acta Untversitatis Asiae Meditae  Sertes VI 
Chemia Sertes Fasc 4— 1930— 

(e) Acta Untversttatts Astae Mediae Series XIEb 
Ethnographia Series Fasc I— 1928— 

(f) Acta Universitatis Asiae Mediae Series XIT-a 
Geographta Sertes Fasc I— 1928—- 

(g) Acta Universitatts Astae Mediae Series VII-a 
Geologia Sertes Fasc I- 1928 

(kh) Acta Universitatis Astae Mediae Series IV-a_  Jurts- 
prudence Sertes Fasc I—- I929— 

(:) Acta Universitatis Astae Mediae Serte? Y-a Mathe- 
matica Sertes Fasc 6— 1933—



18 TURKESTAN AND INDIA AND CEYLON [184—192 

184 Tashkent —University of Central Asia—cont 

185 

186 

187 

188 

189 

I90 

107 

192 

  

  

(7) Acta Universitatis Astae Mediae Sertes IX Medt- 
cine Sertes Fasc I— 1928— 

(k) Acta Universitatis Astae Medtae Serres Vile 
Oekologia Series Fasc 7-- 1933— 

(1) Acta Universitatis Asiae Med:ae Series IV-v 
Oekonomia Series Fasc I— 1928— 

(m) Acta Universitatis Astae Mediae Series II Orien- 
talia Series Fasc 2— 1929-— 

(n) Acta Universitatis Asiae Mediae Series Ib 
Paedagogia Sertes Fasc I—- 1929— 

(0) Acta Universitatis Astae Meditae Series VIT-d 
Pedologia Series Fasc I-—- 1930— 

(p) Acta Universitatis Astae Mediae Series I-a 
Philosoplua Sertes Fasc I— 1929— 

(ஏ) Acta Universitatis Astae Medtae Sertes Ic  Psycho- 
logia Sertes Fasc I-- 1929— 

(r) Acta Umeversitatss Astae Medtae Series XI 
Techuca Sertes Fasc I— 1929— 

(s) Acta Universitatts Asiae Mediae Series VIII a, 
Zoologia Series Fasc I— 1927— 

INDIA AND CEYLON 

Allahabad —Academy ot Sciences 

(a) Bulletin Vols 2— 1932— (Vol 2, Nos 2 and 3 
wanting ) 

(6) Proceedings Vols 4— I1924— 

Indian Forester Vols I— 1876—~ Index to Vols 1-30 
1875-1904 

Indian Journal of Economics (see Item No 187) 
—— University—Department of Economics 

Indian Journal of Economics Vols 5— 1924-25— 

Bangalore —Archaeological Departmenr—Mysore State 
(a) Annual Report I909-IO—— (1910-11, I9tI-12 wanting ) 

(6) Eptgraphia Carnattca’ Vols I— 1886— 

—— Indian Academy of Sciences 

Proceedings Vols I~ 1934— 

—— Indian Institute of Science 

Current Science Vols 1— 1932-33— 
—— Mysore Gazetteer edited by Hayavadana Rao (C) Vols 

1-5 1927-30 

—— Mysore University 

Journal Vols I— 1927—



193—208] INDIA AND CEYLON 19 

193 Bangalore —Mythic Society 
Quarterly Journal Vols I— 1909-10— 

194 Bombay —Anthropological Society 

Journal Vols I— I901I— 

195 —— Aryan Path Vols 2—  193I— 

196 —— Cama Oriental Institute 

Journal 11௦5 7-- 1922-—— (No to wanting ) 

197 ——- Department of Agriculture 

Bulletin Nos 122— 1925— (Nos 132,133, 145 146,150 
and 152 wanting ) 

198 -—— Historical Society 

Journal Vols I-— I928— 

199 —— Ind:an Antiquary Vols 1-62 1872-1933 

200 —— Indtan Textile Journal Vols 41— 193I— 

201 —— Indian Year Book I914— (1931 wanting ) 

202 —— Natural History Society 

Journal Vols I— 1886— 

203 ——— Royal Asiatic Society Bombay Branch 

Journal Vols I-26 1870-1923 New Series 
Vols 1-6 1925-1930 

204 —— Times of India—lIllustrated Vols 31— I1910— 

205 Calcutta —Agricultural Ledger Vols 117  1892/94-1913 

206 —— Archaeological Survey of India 

(a) Epigraphia Indica Vols I—  1892— 

(b) Eptgraphia Indo-Moslemica 1911-12— 

(c) Report by A Cunningham Vols 17-23 1862- 
1884/85 Index to Vols 1-23 

207 —— Asiatic Society of Bengal 

(a) Astatick Researches Vols 1-20 1788-1836 

(6) Journal Vols 1-74 1832-1910 [Continued ௨ 

Journal and Proceedings} Vols I— 1905— 

(c) Memoirs Vols I— 1905-07— (Vols 2 and 4 wanung ) 

(d) Proceedings Vols 34-63 1865-96 (Subsequently 
united with (0) ) 

  

Bose Research Institute 

Transactions, Vols 8—  1932-33— 
208



20 INDIA AND CEYLON [209—223 

209 Calcutta —Botanical Survey of India 

Reports 1922-23—~-1928-29 

210 —— Calcutta Journal of Natural History Vols 1-8 1841-47 

211 —— Calcutta Oriental Journal Vols I— 1933-- 

212 —— Department of Commercial Intelligence and Statistics 

Review of the Trade of India 1920-21, 1921-22, 
1927-28, 1928-29 and 1932-33 

213. —— Geological Survey of India 

(a) Memoirs Vols 1-49 1854-1923 Index to Vols 
I-20 1859-83 

(b) Records Vols 1-56 1870—1923/24 (Vol 29 wanting) 
Index to Vols 1-30 1868-97 

214 —— Government of India (Pubs ) 

(a) Indiain I9I7-I8— (1920-21 wanting ) 

(6) Review of Agricultural Operations in India 
I9QIQ—-20—- (1927-28 wanting ) 

  

  

215 —— Greater India Society 

Journal Vols I— 1934— 

216 —— Historical Society 

Bengal, Past and Present Vols I~ 1907— 

217 —— Imperial Council of Agricultural Research 

(a) Agriculture and Livestock 1n India Vols 1I— 
I931— 

(b) Indian Journal of Agricultural Science Vols I— 
I93I— 

218 —— Indian Annual Register Vols I— 1930— 

219 Indian Economist Vols 1-6 1870-75 

220 Indian Engineering Vols 69— 192I— 

221 —— Indian Historical Quarterly Vols I~ 1925— 

222 —— Indian Medical Gazette Vols 67— 1932—~ 

223 —— Indian Medical Service 

(a) Indian Journal of Medtcal Research Vols 1— 
1913/14— 

(0) Indian Medical Research Memoirs Nos I— 
I924— (No 14 wanting ) 

(c) Screntific Memoirs by Officers of the medical and 
Sanitary Department of the Government of Indta 
New Series Nos I-60 _ 
38, and 48 wanting ) 1902-1913 (Nos 34, 37



224—238] INDIA AND CEYLON 

224 

225 

226 

227 

228 

229 

230 

231 

232 

233 

234 

235 

236 

237 

238 

Calcutta —Indian Museum 

21 

(௪) 34௪279 7௦15 1-- 1907-09— Index to Vols 
I-20 1907-1920 

(2) Records Vols I— 1907— 

—— Indian Research Institute 

Indtan Culture Vols I— 1934— 

—— Indian Science Congress 

Proceedings 1014-- 

——— Mining and Geological Institute of India 

Transactions Vols I-10 1906-16 

—— Modern Review Vols 39— 1926— 

—— Royal Botanical Gardens 

Annals Vols 2— 1889— 

—— Rupam a Quarterly Journal of Ortental Art chiefly India 
1920-30 

—— Thacker’s Indian Directory 19O0I— 

—— University of Caicutta 

(a) Journal of the Department of Letters 
1920— 

(5) Journal of the Department of Science 
1919— 

  

—— Visva Bharat: Vols 1-8 1923/24—1930-31 

Chidambaram —Annamalai University 
Journal Vols I—  1932— 

Colombo —Archaeological Survey of Ceylon 

Vols I— 

Vols 

University Commtssion Report Vols I~12 1917-19 

{I— 

(a) Annual Report 1890—-  (igt11I-12 to 1919-20 wanting ) 

(b) Epigraphia Zeylanica 1904/12— 

(c) Memoirs Vols I-- 1924— 

—— Ceylon Antiquary and Literary Regtster 

1915/16—1924 

-—— Ceylon Journal of Science 

Vols I-I0 

(a) Section A —Botany \a continuation of the Annals of the 

Royal Botanical Garden, Peradeniya ] 

Vols Il— 1929-30— 

(b) Section B—Zoology and Geology [a continuation of 

Spola Zeylanica) Vols 14— 1926729—



22 INDIA AND CEYLON [238—249 

238 Colombo —Ceylon Journal of Sctence—cont 

(c) Section C—Fisheries (Bulletin of the Ceylon 
Fisheries) Vols 2— 1926—- 

(a) Sectzon D—Medical Science Vols 2— 1930— 
(Vo) 2 Part I wanting } 

(e) Section E—Mathematics, Phystcs and Meteorology (in- 
cluding Bulletin of the Colombo Observatory New 
Series) Vols I— 1928-29— 

(f) Sectzon G—Aichaeology, Ethnology, etc Vols I— 
1924-28— 

239 ——- Department of Fisheries 

Bulletin of the Ceylon Fishertes Vol I 1922 
[continued as Ceylon Journal of Science—Section C— 
Fishertes | 

240 —— Museum 

(a) Memotrrs Nos I— ர014-- 

(5) Spolia Zeylamca Vols 1-13 1904-24/26 [Contr 
nued 1s Ceylon Journal af Science—Section B— Zoology 
and Geology} see Item No 238 (d) 

241 Dacca —University of Dacca 

Bulletin Nos I— 1925— (Nos 6-9 wanting ) 

242 Dharwar —Karnatak Historical Research Society 

Review Vols I— 193I— 

243 Ernakulam—Rama Varma Research Institute 
Bulletin Nos I— 1930— 

244 Goa —Escola Medico-Cirurgica 
(a) Arquivos Series A Fasc 1— 1927— 
(0) Arquivos Series B Fasc 1— 1927— 

245 Lahore —Library Association 
Modern Librarian Vols 1— 1930-3I— 

246 —— University of Punjab--Department of Zoology 
Bulletin Vols 1— 1931/32— 

247 Madras —Agricultural Journal Vols I9g— 1931— 

248 —— Agricultural Department 
Bulletin Nos 1I— 1 1889— — 8 

83 85, 87, 89 go and 96 வரய ) Mies கவ கறட ஏடி 
249 —— Archaeological Survey of Southern India 

(a) Epigraphy Reports 1886-87— 
_ 4b) South Indian Inscriptions Vols 1— 1890—,



250—266] INDIA AND CEYLON 23 

250 

251 

252 

253 

254 

255 

256 

257 

258 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 

264 

265 

266 

Madras —Baramahal Records 

Sections I-21 1907-31 (Sections 2 8-14 and 20 wanting ) 

— Barath Vols 7— 1930— 

—— Christian College Magazine Vols I— 1883— (\ol 4 
wanting ) 

—-— Fisheries Bureau 

Bulletin Nos 7-- I915— (Nos 2,%, 13 and 14 wanting) 

  Geographical] Association 

Journal Vols I-—-  1926-27— 
ஆ 

— Health Vols 10-- 1932— 

— Indian Botanical Society 

Journal Vols I— I919-20— (Vol ro wantng) 

—— Indian Mathematical Society 

Journal Vols Ig—  1931-32— 

—— Indian Renew Vols I— I900— (Vols 2 and 5 wantng ) 

—— Journal of Indian Mistory Vols 8— 1929— 

-— Journal of Literature and Science Vols I-27 1834-81 
[Continued as years 1836/87—1889-94 ] 

  Journal of Medical Science Vols I—I2 1860-68 
2nd Series Vol I 1869 Published as Monthly 
Journal of Medical Science from 1870 Vols I—7 
1870-73 (Jan -June) 

Journal of Ortental Research Vols I— 1927—   

— Journal of Veterinary Science tn India and Army Annual 
Management Vols I-—8 7833-00 

—— Law Weekly 7015 32-- 1930—- 

—— Medical Association 

Madras Medical Journal Vols 10— 1928— 

—— Museum— 

(a) Bulletin Vols 7-5. 7804-1007 [Continued as New 
Series (b) and (c) ] 

(b) Bulleten Natural History Section Vols I— 
1927— 

(c) Bulletin General Section Vols I— 1929—



24 

267 

268 

269 

270 

271 

272 

273 

274 

279 

280 

281 

282 

283 

INDIA AND CEYLON [267—283 

Madras —South Indian Medical Union 

Bulleten Vols 2—- 1930— 

—— South Indian Association 

Journal Vols 1-5 Igt0/11-1914 

——~ South Indian Teacher Vols 5-- 1932— 

— Trivent Vols I— 1928— 

——— University of Madras 

Journal Vols I-- 1928— 

—— Viveka-Cluntamant Vols 6-25 1897/98—1917/18 

Madura —Tamuil Sangam 
Sentamil Vols I— 1902— 

Nagpur —Museum 
Records Nos I-- I916— (Nos 3, 5 and 6 wanting ) 

Patna —Bihar and Orissa Research Society 

Journal Vols I5—- 1929— 

Pondicherry —Revue Historique de L’Inde Francatse Vol 1 
1916/17 

Poona —Bhandarkar Oriental Research Institute 

Annals Vols I5-- 1933-34 

Pusa —Agricultural Research Institute 

(a) Agricultural Journal of India Vols I-25 1906-30 
(b) Bulletin Nos 1-184 1908-28 (Nos 11-20, s6and 181 

wanting ) 

Rajahmundry —Andhra Historical Research Society 

Journal Vols I1— 1926-27— 

Rajshahi —Varendra Research Institute 
Monographs Nos I-- 1926— 

Ranchi —Man in India 

Vols I— I92I— 

Simla —Archzological Survey of India 
(a) Annual Report 1902-03— (1916-17 and 1918-19 wanting) 

(b) Memars Nos I~ 7079-- (Nos 23, 24, 30, 37 and 4 
wanting ) 

—— Meteorological Department 

Scientific Notes Nos I— 1928-- (Nos 56-58 wanting



2$4—297| JAPAN, CHINA, ETC, AND MALAYSIA, ETC 25 

284 Trivandrum —Kerala Society 
Papers Nos I—  1928-- 

  

285 Trivandram Archaeological Series Vols 1— I910— 

JAPAN, CHINA AND INDO-CHINESE COUNTRIES 

286 Bangkok —Natural History Society of Siam 
Journal Vols I— 1916— 

287 Canton —Botanical Institute, College of Agriculture, Sun 
Yatsen University 

Sunyatsenia Vols I— 1930— 

288 Heno1—Ecole Francaise d’Extreme Orient 

Bullettn Toms 2— I902~— (Tom 3wanting) Index 
to Toms I-20 

289 Hong-Kong —Hong-Kong Naturahst Vols 1— 1930— 

290 Java-——Java Institute 
Djawa Vols 14— 1934— 

291 Kuala Lumpur —Federated Malay States Museum 

Journal Vols 2— I909— 

292 ——- Federated Malay States and Straits Settlement—Depart 
ment of Agriculture 

(a) Agricultural Bullettn Vols I— I912— (Vols 
5-7 wanting ) 

(b) Malayan Agricultural Journal Vols I10— 
I922— {Vols 15 wanting } 

293 Peiping —Fan Memorial Institute of Biology 

Bulletin Vols I— 1929/30— 

294 Senda: —Tohoku Imperial University 

Science Reports Vols I— 1926— 

295 Singapore —Royal Astatic Society—Malayan Branch 

Journal Vols I-— 1923— 

296 —— Raffles Museum 

Bulletin Nos 4—- 1930— 

MALAYSIA, PHILIPPINES, OCEANIA 

297 Batavia —Dagh-Register Gehonden int casteel Batava vant 
passerende deer ter plaelse als ooer geheel Neder- 

lands India Anno I624— (1630 7639 1698 1639 1642-43 

1648-46, 1646-47, 1649-52, 1654, 165§, 1658, 1660, 1602, 1667—68 ana 
1669-70 wanting ) 

4



26 MALAYSIA, ETC, AND AUSTRALASIA [298—307 

298 Batavia —Bataviaasch Genootschap van Kunsten en wetens- 
chappen 

Tijdschrift voor Indtsche tall land-en Volkenkunde Uitge- 
geven door het (See ltem No 306(d) ) 

299 —— Komninklike Natuurkundige Vereerniging in Neder- 
landsch Indie 

Natuurkundig Tijdschrift voor Nederlandsch-Indte 
Deel] 74— I915—~ (Deel 92 wanting ) 

300 Buitenzorg —Instituts Scientifiques de Buitenzorg’s Lands 
Plantentuin 

Trentia Vols 8— 1926— 

301 ——— Department van Landbower Nijverheid En Handel 

Bulletin du Jardin Botanique Vols 8— 1926—~ 

302 Honolulu—Bernice Pauahi Bishop Museum of Polynesian 
Ethnology and Natural History 

(a) Bulletin Nos I— 1922-- (Nos 6-27, 29-40, 
42-56, 66 wanting ) 

(b) Memoirs Vols 1-8  1899/1903-I921 
(c) Occasional Papers Vols I— 1898— 

303 —— Institute of Pacific relations 

Pactfic Affars Vols 4--  193I—- 

304 Kuching —Sarawak Museum 

Journal Vols 1-3  I911~-28 

305 Manila —Bureau of Science 
Philippine Journal of Sctence Vols 7-- 1906— 

(Vol 3 wanting ) 

306 Weltevreden-—-Koninklyk Bataviaasch Genootschap van 
Kunsten en Wetenschappen 

(a) Feestbunde] Deel 2— I929— 

(b) Tijdschirft voor Indische tall-land-en Volkenkunde 
Deel 68— 1928— 

(c) Oudheidkundig Verslag 1928— 

(d) Mer hands ingen Deel 67-- 1926— (Deel 68 
wanung 

AUSTRALASIA 

307 Adclaide —Royal Geographical Society—South Australian 
Branch 

Proceedings Vols 2—13 1894-1904



308—319] AUSTRALASIA, CANADA AND UNITED STATES 27 

308 Adelaide —Royal Society of South Australia 

Kransaction and Proceedings Vols 52— 1928—~ 

309 —-— South Australian Museum 
Records Vols I— I1918— 

310 Brisbane —Great Barrier Reef Committee 
Report Vols 3,4 pt I 7937-33 

311 Christchurch —Canterbury Museum 
Records 7015 1-- I1907— 

312 Melbourne —National Museum 

Memars Nos 1-7 1906-27 (No 2 wanting) 

313 Sydney —Australian Museum 
Records Vol 1-- 1890— 

314 Wellington —Dominion Museum 
Bulletin Nos I—I2 1906—29 (Nos 3, 4, and xx 

wanting ) 

AMERICA 

CANADA 

315 Guelph —Entomological Society of Ontario 
Canadian Entomologist Vols 61-- 1929 

316 Ottawa —Department of Mines, Canada 
Annual Report 1906-1919 

317 Toronto —University of Toronto 

(a) University of Toronto Studies Geological Series 
71௦5 28-- 1929— 

(b) Untverstty of Toronto Studies Philological 587185 
Nos 9-~ 1930— 

UNITED STATES 

318 Berkeley —University of California 

Publications in Zoology Vols 5— 1908— (Vols 25 and 
31 wanting ) 

319 Boston —American Naturalist Vols 13-45 1820-1017 

— American Oriental Socrety (see Item No 332)



28 

320 

321 

322 

323 

324 

325 

326 

327 

328 

329 

330 

331 

332 

UNITED STATES [320—332 

Boston — Museum of Fine Arts 

(a) Annual Reports 193I— 

(b) Bulleten Vols 2— 1904— 
Index to Vols 1-23 1903-1925 

-_— Society of Natural History 

Proceedings Vols 30-- 1930— 

Cambridge Mass —Harvard College—Museum of Compara- 
tive Zoology 

Bulletin Vols 26— 1894-95 (Vol 55 wanting ) 

Chicago —American Antiquarian and Ortental Journal Vols 
24-32 1002-10 

—_— Field Museum of Natural History (Field Columbian 
Museum ) 

(a) Publications~-—Anthropological Series Vols I— 
1805... 

(9) Pub'tcations—Report Series Vols 7-- 7895. 
(Vol 3 wanting) 

(c) Publications-——Zoologtcal Sertes Vols 1-4 1895— 
1904 (Vol 2 wanting ) 

(d) Anthi opology Leaflet Nos I— 1922— 

(e) Anthi opo'ogy Memoirs Vols I— 1929— 

Lawrence —Kansas Academy of Science 

Transactions Vols 3I— I929— 

—— University of Kansas 

Science Bulletin Vols 18— 1928— 

Lincoln —University of Nebraska 
Untuersity Studies Vols I— I1888— (Vols 20, 26 and 

27 wanting ) 

Madison —Wisconsin Academy of Science, Arts and Letters 
Transactions Vols 1I— 1896-97—~ (Vol 20 wanting ) 

Milwaukee —Public Museum 
Bulletin Vols I— IQTO— (Vol 7 wanting ) 

Minneapolis —Institute of Arts 
Bulletin Vols 19— 1930— 

New Haven —American Journal of Science and Arts 
2nd Series Vols I-50 1846-70 
3rd Series Vols I-18 1871-79 

— American Onental Society 
Journal Nols ~ 

wanting ) 1849— (Vols 31) 12, Ss and 19-33



333-344] UNITED STATES 29 

333 New Haven —Economic Geology 
Vols 3— 1908— Indexto Vols 1-20 1905-25 

334. —— Yale University—School of Forestry 

Tropical Woods Nos I— 1925— (No 9 wanting) 

335 New York —Academy of Political Science—-Columbia 
University 

Political Science Quarterly Vols 45-47 1930-32 

336 —— American Chemical Society 

Chemical Abstracts Vols 416 I910-22 (1912 May te 
Dec wanting } 

—— American Journal of Science and Arts (see Item No 331) 

337. —— American Museum of Natural History 

(a) Anthropological Papers Vol I 1908— (Vol 21 
wanting ) 

(b) Bulletin Vol 2— I1887-90— (Vols 3-5 7 8, 10-14, 
16 17 19, 22 23 25, 26,57 59 62 and 63 wanting ) 

(c) Gude Leaflets Nos 24— 1907— (Nos 34, 36 
45, 46, 66 and 67 wentive’ 207 0 EAs Bh B95 

(d) Journal Vols I— 190I— 

(e) Memoirs Vols I— 1893-1903— (Vols 7, 12 and 13 
wanting ) 

(f) Novitates Nos I— 1921— 

—— American Naturalst (see Item No 319) 

338 ~—— Carnegie Endowment for International Peace 

(a) Internatzonal Concthation 1924— 

(b) Year Book I920— (1929 wanling ) 

—— Chemical Abstracts (see item No 336) 

339 —— Financial World Vols 55— 1931-- 

  

Institute of Arts and Science 

(a) Brooklyn Museum Quarterly Vols I— I914— 

(b) Children’s Museum News Vols 1-13 1913/14-25 

340 

341 —— Library Journal Vols 3-5 7878-80 

342 ——— Literary Digest Vols 109— 193I1— 

343 ——- Metropolitan Museum of Art 

Bulletin Vols 25-—- 1930— 

444. =~ Onilook and Independent Vols 157-- 193I—



30 

345 

346 

347 

348 

349 

350 

351 

352 

353 

354 

355 

356 

357 

UNITED STATES (345—357 

New York —Public Library 

Bulletin Vols 26-—-— 1922-- 

—— (a) Scientific American (Weekly) 1892 July—1921 

(b) Sctentsfic American (Weekly Supplement) 1904-19 
(c) Scient: fic American (Monthly) 1920— (July-Dee 1926 

and Jan —June 1929 wanting ) 

—— Zoological Society 

Zoologia Vols I— 1907-- (Vol 7 wanting ) 

Philadelphia —Academy of Natural Science 
Proceedings 1895-1900 [Continued as volumes from 1901 ] 

Vols 53— I90I1I— Indexto Vols 1877-1070 

—- American Naturalst (see Jtem No 319) 

  Pennsylvania Museum and School of Industrial Art 

Bulletin Vols 23-—- 1927— 

—— University of Pennsylvania—University Museum 

Museum Journal Vols 2 I9II— 

—— University of Pennsylvania— Zoological Laboratory 

Contributions Vols 25— 1925-26— 

St Louis —Missour: Botanical Gardens 

Annals Vols I— 1914— 

San Francisco —California Academy of Science 

Occasional Papers Vols 7-4 1890-93 

Urbana —University of Ilnois 

(a) Biological Monographs Vols 7— 1922— 

(6) Studies in the Social Sciences Vols g— 1920— 

Washington —Carnegie Endowment for International Peace 
(see Item No 338) 

—— Library of Congress 

Report I90I— (1905 and 1924 wanting ) 

—— National Geographic Magazine Vols 59— 1931— 

> Smithsonian Institution—Bureau of American Ethno- 

ogy 
(a) Annual Report 15th report— 1893— 
{b) Bulletin Nos 25— 1903— 6 

77, 101, 104 and abe wank} (Nos 31, 35, 56, 58; 75s



358—367] UNITED STATES AND SOUTH AND CENTRAL 31 
AMERICA AND WEST INDIES 

358 Washington —Smithsonian Institution—United States Na- 
tional Museum 

(a) Bulletin Nos 33— 1887—- (Nos 4gand 128 wanting ) 

(b) Contributions from the United States National Her 
bartum Vols 9-27 1005-26 

(c) Proceedings Vols 10-65 1897-1925 

(d@) Report 1888-1929 

359 —— United States Department of Agriculture—Division of 
Biological! Survey (Division of Ormithology and Mam 
malogy ) 

North American Fauna Nos I— 7880 (Nos 6,9, 
23-25, 35, 39 and 49 wanting ) 

360 —— United States Department of Agriculture—Experiment 
Station 

Experiment Station Record Vols 26 1௦ 46 1912-22 

361 ——~ United States Geological Survey 

(a) Annual Report Nos 3-26 1881/82-1904/05 

(b) Monographs Vols 1-54 1890-1076 (Vols 21-26 
wanting } 

362 Woods Hole —Marine Biological Laboratory 

Biological Bulletin Vols I— 1899-I900— (Vols 
3-54 wanting } 

SOUTH AND CENTRAL AMERICA AND WEST INDIES 

363 Buenos Ayres —Musee Nacional de Historia Natural 

Anales Vols 33— 1923/25— 

364 La Plata University Nacional—Museo de La Plata 

(a) Anales 2nd Series Tom 3— 1929— 

(b) Revista Tom 31. 1928— 

365 Montevideo —Instruccion Premaria 

Anales Vols 14— I917— (Vols 15, 21-23, 25, 28 and 
go wanting ) 

366 Rio De Janeiro —Bibliotheca Nacional 

(2) Annals Vols 24-42 1902-20 

(b) Documentos Historicos Vols 1— 1928-—— (Vols 2, 
3, 4 and 6 wanting ) 

  Instituto Oswaldo Cruz 

Memortas Vols 22 1929— 
367



44 INTERNATIONAL (368—370 

368 Rio De Janeiro —Musea Nacional 

(a) Archivos Nols 2-8 1879-92 (Vols 3 and 6 want- 
ing ) {Continued as Revista Vol I 1896 {or Vol 

9 of Archivos] [Conunued as Archivos] from Vol 
I3— (1905)—- (Vols 20-22 wanting ) 

(b) Bolettm Vols I— 1923-25— (Vol 2 wanting ) 

369 Sao Paulo —Museum Paulista 

Revista Toms t1— I9I9— (Tom 12 wanting ) 

INTERNATIONAL 

370 International Catalague of Scientific Literature 

(a) Anatomy Vols I-14 1903-19 
(b) Anthropology Vols I-14 1903-19 

(c) Astronomy Vols 1-14 1902-18 

(சீ) Bacteriology Vols 1-14 1902-20 
(e) Botany Vols 7-4 7902-19 

(f) Chemistry Vols I-I4 1902-19 

(g) General Biology Vols I-14 1903-19 (Vol 3 wanting ) 
(h) Geography Vols I-14 1903-19 

(2) Geology Vols I-I4 1903-20 

(3) Mathematics Vols I-14 1902-17 
(k) Mechanics Vols I-14 1902-18 

(!) Meteorology Vols I-14 1902-19 
(m) Mineralogy Vols I-14 1903-17 
(x) Paleontology Vols 1-14 1903-19 
(0) Physics Vols 1-14 1902-17 
(p) Physrology Vols 1-14 1902-21 
(g) Zoology Vols 1-14 1904-16 

For earlier Series (see item No 89 (b))



33 

INDEX 

TO ABBREVIATED TITLES OF PUBLICATIONS 

A 

Aarh Bergen Mus Bergen 59 (a) 

Aarsber Bergen Mus Bergen 159 (4) 

Aarsheft I'romso Mus , Tromso 161 (a) 

Abs Papers Roy ‘Soc Loudon, London 

84 (2) 
Accountant London 14 

Accountants Vanual, London 15 

Acta Orventalia Oslo 160 

Acta Soc Ste Fenuwa Helsingfors 

121 (a) 

Acta Unw Astae Med Agrt Ser, Tash 

kent 184 (a) 

Acta Unw Astae Med Astron Ser 184 (8) 

Acta Unw Asrae Med Bot Ser 184 (c) 

Acta Unwy Asiae Med Chem Ser 184 (@) 

Acta Unw Asae Med Ethno Ser 184 (௪) 

Acta Unw Auae Med Geog Ser 184 (f) 

Acta Unw Astae Med Geol Ser 184 (g) 

Acta Unie Astae Med Juris Ser 184 (A) 

Acta Uni Asiae Med Math Ser 184 (2) 

Acta Unw Asiae Med Vedi Ser 184 (4) 

Acta Unw Asrtae Wed Ochol Ser 184 (7) 

Acta Unw Astae Med Ochon Ser 184 (1) 

Acta Unw Asrae Med Orvent Ser 184 (m) 

Aca Unw Astae Med Paed Ser 184 (1) 
Acta Uniw Astae Med Pedol Ser 184 (2) 

Acta Unio Astae Med Philos Ser 184 (2) 

Acta Univ» Asrae Med Psyc Ser 184 (y) 
Acta Univ Astae Ved Tech Ser  184(7) 

Acta Umu Astae Med Zool Ser 184 (s) 

அரசம்‌ Bull Wuala Lumpur 292 (2) 
Agra Jour India Pusa 278 (a) 

4gri Jour , Madris = 247 

Agric Ledger, Calcutta 205 
Agric Lwestock india Calcutta 217 (a) 

Amer Ant Orwent Jour Chicago 323 

Amer Jour Sce Arts New Haven 331 

Amer Naturahst Boston 319 
Ann Bhand Ortent Resear fast Poona 

277 
Ann Brbloogr Ind Arch, Leiden 151 
Ann Biblioth = Nac Riode ‘Janeiro 

366 (2) 
Ann Bot London 17 
Anu Ethnogr Anthrop Mus Congo 

Brussels 115 
Aan Facelt Sct Marseilles 123 

Ann Juss Prem, Montevideo 365 

5 

Aun Mag Nat Ht London 16 

Ann Missoura Bot Gardens, St Louis 
352 

Ans Mus Hist Nat Pars 129 (a) 

ann Mus Nac Hist Nat Buenos Ayres 
303 

Ann Mus Zoot Pol Warsaw 168 (a) 

ati Natal Govt Mus, Pietermaritzburg 
182 

Ann Regster London 18 

Ann Rep Arch Dep Mysore State, 
Bangalore 188 (a) 

Ann Rep Arch Surv Cejlon, Colombo 

236 (a) 
Aun Rep Arch Suro Ind, Simla 

282 (a) 

anu, Rep Dep Mines Canada Ottawa 
31 

Ann Rep Mus Fine Arts Boston 320 (a) 
Ann Rep Smith Inst-—Bur Amer Ethneal , 

Washington 357 (a) 

Aun Rep U S$ Geo’ Suro, Washington 

361 (6) 
Ann Roy Bot Gard Calcutta 229 

Ann Sez Nat Pans 124 and 125 
Aun Soe Ent Belg Brussels 117 

Ann Soe Bat France Paris 133 (a) 
Ain Soc Roy Zool Bruxelles 118 

Ann Soe Rox Zool Afal Belg, Bruxelles 
118 

Aun South Afric Mus, Cape Town 178 
Aun Trop Med Parasitol, Liverpool 

13 (௪) 
Ann Unw Nac Mus La Plata, La Plata 

364 (6) 
Annalen Nat Hist VWus Wren, Vienna 

112 

Annals Transvaal Mus, Pretona 183 

Anthiop Leaflet Field Mus Nat Hist, 
Chicago 324 (@) 

Anthop Mem Field Mus Nat Hist, 
Cheage 324 (e) 

Anthropos, Vienna III 

Anthrop Pap Amer Mus Nat Hist, New 
York 337 (a) 

Anfeguiy Gloucester ரர 

Anv Junta Cenc Nat, B wcelona 
Aguila Budapest 108 

Arb Burl Stat Kosseno Moscow 

Arb Bul Wolga Stat , Satatow 

169 (a) 

164 

167   Archacologta, London = 93



34 INDEX 

Archiv Oitentalni, Prague 109 

Archi Mus Hist Na , Pans 

Archio Mus Nac, Riole Janeiro 

Ark Bot, Stockholm 170 (a) 

Ark Zool, Stockholm 170 (8) 

Arquivos Escol Med Crrurg, Goa 

(a 6) 
Arsh Vustkujza Helsingfors 

Art Jour London 19 

Aryan Path Bombay 195 

Asal Jour London 20 

Aral Researches Calcutta 

Asal Rev, London 21 

Athena win, London 22 

129 (4) 
368 ௦) 

244 

122 (a 

207 (2) 

B 

Baessler Archiv Berho 139 

Bank Insur Managers Agent? Mag, 
London 23 

Bantu Studies Johannesburg 180 
Baramahal Ree, Madras 250 

Baratht, Madras 251 
Bengal Past Present Calcutta 216 

Ber Kolon Inst, Amsterdam 148 (a) 

Bergen Mus Aarb , Bergen 15§9,4) 

Bergen Mus Aarsber Bergen 159 (6) 

Bidr Kannen Finl Nat Folk, Helsingfors 
121 பச்‌) 

Bydr Taal Land bolkenk Ned Ind, 
Hague 149 

Bial Bull, Woodshole 362 

Bool Monog Umo Iiltnois Urbana 354 
(2) 

Bol Rev Bl Proc Phil Soc, Cambndge 

5 
Blumea கிழம்‌ Herb Leiden 153 (a> 

Bol Mus Na¢, Riode Janeiro 368 (6) 
Boll Lab 7ool Gen Agr, Pornc: 157 
Bookman, London 24 

Brit Jour Educ Psychology, Bumingham 
3 

Brit Mus Quar erly London. 27 
Brooklyn Mus Quart , } ew York 340 (a) 
Bull Acad Imp 92. Leningrad 763 (௪! 
Bull Acad Sei Allahabad 185 (a) 
Bull Agra Dep, Madras 248 
Bull Agne Resear Just Pusa 278 (8) 
Bull Amery Mus Nat Aust, New York 

3374) 
Bull Bera Pauki Bishop Mus, Honolulu 

302 (6) 
Bull Bur Agric Intel etc Rome 
Bull Ceylon Fisheries, Colombo 
Bull Comm Arch Indochine Pans 
Bull Dept Agr , Bombay 197 
Bull Dominion Afes , Wellmeton 
Bull Ecole France Extr 

288 

158 

239 
126 

314 
Orient , Hanot   

Entom Research, London 48 (a) 
Fan Mem Inst Brol , Parping 

Fish Bur, Madras 253 
Geol fnst Uuro , Upsala 

Aull Mus ,Londyw 46 

Bull Imp last, London 50 

Bull Just Arts, Mioneapohs 330 

Bull Jardim Bot Buitenzorg 301 

Bull Joka Ryl Libr Manchester 105 

Bull Mem Soc Aukropol, Pams 131 

Bull Metr Mus Ar ,New York 343 

Bal! Mise luform, hew 83 

Bull Mus Comp Zool Cambridge Mass 
322 

Bull Mus Fine Arts, Boston 
Bull Mus Hist Nat Pans 129 /e) 

Bull Mus, Madras 266 (a-¢) 

Bull Mus hoy Hist Nat Belg, Brussels 
116 (a) 

Bull Naturalistes, Moscow 165 

Bull Office luternat Hyg Pub, Pans 130 

Bull Peinsyl Mus Sch lidy Art, Phila 
delphia 349 

Bull Public Lebry , New York 345 

Bull 

Bull 

Bull 

Bull 

Ball 

293 

172 

320 (4) 

Bull Publee Mus , Milwaukee 329 

Bull Rafi Mus Singapore 296 

Bull Rama Varma Resear Just, Ema 
kulam = 243 

Bull School Ortent Sted London 91 

Bull S Ind Med Uuwn Madras 267 

Bull Swwth Jist Bur Amer Ethaol, 
Washington 357 (8) 

Bull Swath Inst OS Nat Mus , Washing 
ton 358(2) 

Bull Soe Anthrop Pans 131 

Bull Soc Entom France Paris 133 (ச) 

Bull Soe Hust Nat Toulouse 134 

Bull Soc Rox Eutom Eyyple, Caro 176 

Buil Soc Sez Nat, Neuchatel 

Bull Onw, Dacca 241 

Bull Onw Punjab Dept 
246 

174 

Zool , Lahore 

Cc 

Calcutta Jour Nat Hist , Calcutta 

Caleuita Ortental Jour , Caleutta 211 
Canad Entomologist Guelph 319 

Cat See Papers Roy Soc London, London 

89 (4) 
Cexjlon Aung Lut Register Colombo 237 

Ceylon Jour Sez, Colombo 238 (௪7) 

Chem Abstracts, New York 336 

Childrens Mus News New York 340 (4) 

Christ Coll Mag, Madras 252 

Coll Addres Lab Stud Yondon go 
Comment Biol Helsingfors 122 (4) 

Comment Hum Ltt, Helsingfors 122 (¢) 

21௦



INDEX 

Comment Phys Math, Helsingfors 122 
(2) 

Commun Dept Mus , Copenhagen 
11g 

Comptes Rendus Leningrad 763 (8) 

Coutemporary Review, London 29 

சேம்‌ U S Nat Herb, Washington 

Zool 

358 (4) 
Contrib Zool Lab Oni Penusyloania, 

Philadelphia 351 
Couniry Folklore, London 40 (a) 

Current Science, Bangalore igo 

D 

Dagh Regisiter, Batavia 297 

Deutsch Entom Zertsch, Berlin 

Distovery London 30 
Djawa Java 290 

Docum Hist Biblioth Nae , Riode Janeiro 

366 (5) 

135 (2) 

. E 

Econ Geol ,New Heaven 

Econ Jour London 84 
#lecivwzan London 31 
Empire Review London 32 

Emfpize Surv Review London 33 
Eng Cat Books London 35 
Eng Hist Review, London 36 

Eug Review, London 37 
Eugineertng, London 34 
Epig Rep Archaeol Suro 

249 (2) 
Epg Zeylanwa, Colombo 

333 

9 lud , Madras 

236 (3) 
Epuraphia Carna wa, Bangalore 188 (3) 
Epigraphia Indua Calcutta 206 (a) 

Epigraphia Judo Moslemua, Calcutta 
206 (8) 

Ethnologia, Koln 146 
Exp Stat Rec , Washington 360 

F 

Feestbundel Weltevreden 306 (2) 

Financeal World, New York 339 
Folklore Jour London 40 (d) 

folklore Record Tondon 40 (e) 
Fornvannen, Stockholm 171 
Fortuightly Reovew London 41 

Forum of Educaho: Birmingham 3 
Frag Faun Mus ool Pol, Warsaw 

158 (௪) 

G 

Geogr Jour London 85 (6) 

Geol, Alag, London 42 

Geol Surv Mem, Cape Town 1771 

Guide Leaflets Amer Mus Nat Hast 

Washington 337 (¢)   

35 

H 

Health Madras 255 

Health & Strength London 44 

Hibbert Jour, London 49 
Houg Kong Nat, Hongkong 289 

Human Atta Acad Aboensiss, Abo 162 
(2) 

/ézs, London 28 

illust London News, London 47 

Jucorp Siudeats Telephone, London 52 

Ind Ann Register, Caleuta 218 

ind Antiquary, Bombay 199 

Ind Art Letters London 54 
Ind Economest, Calcutta 219 
ind Engtneer Calcutta 220 

dud Forester, Allahabad 186 

dud Hust Quart Calcutta 221 

Ind Jour Agree Sex, Caleutta 217 (8) 

dud Jour Econ Allahabed 187 
My jour Med Resear, Calcutta 223 

a 

ind Med Gaz, Calentta 222 

ல Med Resear Mem, Calcutta 223 

(nd Review, Madras 258 

dud Text Jour, Bombay 200 
ind Year Book, Bombay 201 

india (tu), Calcutta 214 (2) 
fudva Office List, London 53 

fudian Culture Calcutta 225 

Inform Mensuelles, Pans 127 (a) 

interna Cat Sct Lt, London 370 
(4 9) 

Internat Conciliation, New York 338 (a) 

J 

Journ Amer Mus Nat Hist, New York 
337 (6) 

Journ Amer Orient Soc New Haven 
332 

Journ Andh Hest Resear Soc, Rajah 
mundry 279 

Journ Annamalar Cry Chdambaram 
235 

Journ Anthropol Soc, Bombay 194 

Journ Asiat Soc, Bengal Calcutta 207 (6) 
Journ Bihar Orisa Resear Soc, Patna 

275 
Jjeurn Brit dust Phil Studies London 

26 

Journ Conchylool Pans 128 
Journ Dep Letters Calcatea 232 (a) 
Journ Dep Ser Caleutta 232 (ச) 

Journ Educateon, London 57



36 INDEX 

Journ Fed Mal Stat Mus Kuala Lom 
pur 291 

Journ Geogr Assoc, Midras 254 

Journ Greater Ind Soc Caleutta 215 

Journ Helln Stud London 96 

Journ Hist Soc, Bombry 198 
Journ Ind Art London 58 
Journ Ind Bot Soc Madras 256 
Journ ind Hrst Madris 259 

Journ Ind Math Soc Madras தேர 

Journ Inst Bankers London 55 

Journ Kama Orient Jast Bombay 196 

Journ Linn Soc Bot London 67 (a) 

Journ Lina Soe Zool & Bot, London 61 

ச்‌ 

நகர Lu o Ser Madras 260 

Journ Mar Brol Assoc Unrled Kingdon 
Plymouth 106 

Journ Aled Str Madras 261 

Journ Metallur Soe Birmingham 2 

Journ Mysore Unw Bangalore 192 

Journ Nit Hist Soc Bombay 202 

Journ Nat Hist Soc Sram Banglok 286 

Journ Oriei! Resear , Madras 262 

Journ Proc sJust Chemesiry, London 56 

Journ Roy Anthrop dust Gt Brat 

Jreland Locdon 81 (a) 

Journ Roy Astat Soc Bombay 
Bombay 203 

Journ Roy Asrat Soc London 82 (a) 

Journ Roy Asrat Soc Mal Brauch, Singa 

pore 205 
Journ Roy M cros Soe 
Journ Sarawak Mus Kuching 
Journ Str Edinburgh ர 

Journ S laud Assoc Madras 268 

Journ Sez London 86 

Journ Soe Chem Ind London 94 

Journ Soc Com Legis London 95 

Journ Unw Madras, Madras 271 

Journ Vet Ste Ind , ete Madras 263 

Branth 

London 87 

304 

K 

Kat Ethuog Rewhs Mus Leiden 150 

L 

Lancet London 59 
Law Weelly Madras 264 
Libr Jour New York 341 
Libr Tvorld London 60 

Literary Digest New York 342 

Lond Edinb Phil Mag Jour  Scrence 
London 62 . 

Lond Vercury London 63 
Lond Times Edue Suppl London 64 
Lond Times Lit Suppl London 64 (௪)   

Lond Times Trade Eng 

54 (4) 
Sepgl , London 

Loud Fimes Weekly, London 64 (¢) 

M 

Madras Med Jour Madras 265 
Mal Agre jour \uala Lumpur 292 (4) 

Man, London 81 (4) 

Man in India Ranch 281 
Math Physe Acta Acad Aboensts, Abo 

162 (2) 
Meded Kolon Just Amsterdam 148 (4) 

Ueded யம. Herb Leiden 153 (6) 
Meded Tr0p Hyg Kolon Just Amster 

dam 148 (¢) 
Ueded Volk Kolon Jast, Amsterdam 

148 (¢) 
Alem Amer Mus Nat Hist, New York 

337 (¢) 
ல Arch Surv Cexlon, Colombo 236 

ச 
Mem Arch Surv lud Simla 282 (() 

Mem Astat Soe Bengal Calcutta 207 

(2) 
Mem Bernice Pauaht Bishop 1722 Hono 

lulu 302 (4) 
Mem Geol Stow India, Caleutta 213 

(a 
Alem Jud Mus Caleutta 224 (2) 

Mem Inst Oswal Cruz [810716 Janeiro 

367 
Mm Mus Colombo 240 (a) 
Mem Aus Hist Nat Pans 129 (2) 
Mem Mus Roy Hist Nat Belg Brussels 

116 (4) 
Mem Nat Mus Melbourne 312 

Mem School Trop Med ULaverpool§ 13 
(4) 

Mii Deustch Enom Ges Berl 135 

(4) 
Mitt Zool Stat Inst Zool Mus Hamburg 

144 
Milt 7ool Mus, Berlin yo 
Modern Librarian Lahore 245 

Modern Review Calcutta 228 

Monogr US Geol Surv 
361 (6) 

Mouogr Varendra Res Just Rajshahi 280 
Month Numwmat Crcular London 65 
Mousewn, Pans 127 (6) 
Mus four London 66 

Mus jour Philadelphia 350 

Mysore Gaveticeer Bangalore 191 

Washington 

N 

Washington 

London 22 

Ksankfurt 142 (@ 

Nat Geogs, Mag 
Nation Athe tactem 

Natur & Mus 

356



INDEX 37 

Nature, London 67 
Natuure Tuydsch Ned lud Batata, 

via 299 
New Phytologist London 68 

New Statesman & Nation, London 22 

News World London 69 

Nineteent Cent & After, London 70 

North Amer Fauna Washington 359 

Notes and Quertes, London 71 

Nouv Ann Mus Hust Nat, Pans 129 (e) 

Bata 

Nouv Archw Mus Hist Nat Pars 129 

ம 
Novit Amer Mus Nat Hest , New York 

337) 
Novitates Zoologuae, Tung 07 

Numismat Chron, London 88 

௦ 

Occas Pap Bernwe Pauahi Bhiuhop Mus 
Honololu 3026 

Oceas Pap Califor Acad Ser San Fran 
01500 353 

Orient Bibliog , Berlin 138 

Ostaszat Zertsch , Berlin 136 
Oudherdk Verslag, Weltevreden 306 (c) 

Outlook and Independent, New York 344 

P 

Pacific Affarrs Honolulu 303 

Pap Kerala Soe, Tnvandrum 

Phil Jour Edinburgh 8 
Phil Trans Roy Soe London, London 

89 (2) 
Philip Jour S21 Manila 
Philosophy London 26 

Prtmaw’s Journ Comm Educ, London 73 

Polst Quart London 74 

Polit Set Quart , New York 

Portfolio London 75 
Proce Acad Nat Sct, Pmiadelpna 

Proc Acad Sez, Allahabad 185 (4) 

Proe Astat Soe Bengal Calcutta 207 (dD 

Proc Commun Antiqg Soc, Cambridge 4 

284 

305 

335 

348 

Proc Entom Soe London London 38 (a) 

Proc Ind Acad Ses, Bangalore 189 

Proc Ind Ser Congr , Calcutta 226 

Rep Nat Hist Soc Belfast 1 

Proc Roy Geogr Soc London 85 (6) 
vote Roy Geogr Soc S Australian Br, 
Adelaide 307 

Proc Roy Irish Acad Dubin 6 (a) 

Proc Roy Soc Edinburgh, Edinburgh 9 

(2) 
Proc Roy Soe London London 89 (6) 

Proc Smuth Inst U S Nat Mus, Washing 
ton 358 (¢) 

Proc Soc Nat His! , Boston 

6 

Proc 

321   

Pree Zool Sot London, London 

Psyche, London 76 
104 (2) 

Pub Field Mus Nat Hist, Chicago 324 
(a—e) 

Pub Junta Cune Nat, Barcelona 169 

(5) 
Pub League Nateons Geneva 173 (a2 

ut) 

Pub Zoal Uni Calzfornia, Berkeley 318 

Publu Opiwen, London 77 

Q 
Quart Jour Geol Soc, London 43 (a) 

Quart Jour Myth Soc, Bangalore 193 

Quart Rev London 78 

R 

Ree Albany Mus Grahamstown 179 

Ree Austral Mus, Sydney 313 

Re Canier6 Mus Chnistchurch 311 

Ree Geol Suiv Indra Calcutta 213 (4) 
Ree Ind Mus, Calcutta 224 (2) 

Ree Nagpur Mus Nagpur 274 

Ree S Aste Mus Adelaide 309 

Redia, Hlorence 155 
Rend R Inst Lomb Sex Milano 156 

Kep Arch Surv Indra Calcutta 206 (¢) 

Rep Bot Surv India, Calcutta 209 
Rep Brit Assoc Adu Set London 25 

Rep Gt Bar Reef Commuttee Brisbane 
31௦ 

Rep Lancash Sea Fishertes Lab , Liverpool 
12 

Rep Liby Congress Washington 355 

Rep Smith Just U S N M , Washington 

358 (2) 
Rev Agri Oper India Calcutta 214 (4) 

Rev Applied Entom Ser A London 48 

(2) 
Rev Applhed Entom Ser B London 48 

© 
Rev Appled Mycol London 49 

Reo Hist Colon Fran¢ Paris 132 
Rev Hist Jude Pondicherry 276 

Rev Karn Hust Resear Soc Dharwar 
242 

Rev Princ Acq Veet Albert Mus, London 
100 

Rev Reviews London 79 
Rev Trade wn India, Calcutta 212 

Revista Mus La Plata La Plata 36, (6) 
Rewis a Mus Pculista Sao Piulo 369 

Round Table London 80 

Rupam Calcutta 230 

ல 

See 11/4 (822 Kansas, L&vrence 326 

Seo Mem off Med Sanit Deps Ind, 
Caleutta 223 (6)



38 INDEX 

Ser Not s Meteor Dep, Simla 283 

Ser Progress, London 5௪ 

Ser Rep Tohoku Imp Our , Senda 

Stwentra, Bologna 154 

Strenlific American, New York 

Stot Forestry Jour Edinburgh 

294 

346 (ac) 

7௦ (8) 

Senchend-rgiana Frankfurt 142 (4) 

Seatamil, Madura = 273 
S Ind Inserrzpt Arthacol Surv S ind, 
Madras 249 (4) 

S Jnd Teacher Madras 

Stuica Frankfurt 14t 

Sisungsh Anthrop Ges 

269 

Vienna நர௦ 

Skrifi Tromso Mus Tromso 161 (6) 

Soctol Rev , Loudon 97 

Spolta Zeylanzca, Colombo 240 (4) 

Statesman Year BL, London 98 

Stud Soc Ser Onw hwow Urbana 

(6) 
Students Telephone, London 99 
Sudan Notes Ree Khartoum 181 

Sunyaisenra Canton 287 

354 

T 

Thackers Ind மின Calcutta 231 

Tae Ind Tall Land Volkeni, Batavia 

29 
Tydscthr Ind Taal Land Polkenk Welte 

vreden 306 (0) 

Times India Sltust Bombay 204 

Trans Bose Resear /usi Calcutta 208 

Trans Entomol Soc, London 38 (8) 

Trans Faraday Soc, London 39 

Trans Folklore Soc, London 40 (ம) 
Trans Geol See London 43 (4) 

Trans Kansas Acad Scr, Lawrence 325 

Trans Lian Soc London 61(¢, 
Trans Mining Geol fnust, Calcutta 227 
Trans Paleontog Soc, London 72 

Trans Proc Roy Soc S  Australra 
Adelaide 308 

Trans Roy Astat Soe London 82 (4) 

Trans Roy Jnsk Acad , Dublin 6 (6) 

Trans Roy Scot Arboru Soe Edinburgh 
10 (a) 

Trans Roy Soe Edinburgh 9 (4) 
Trans Wustonsin Acad Stt ete, Madison 

328 

Trans Zool Soe London London 
Travaux Inst Res Biol, Perm 

104 (4) 
166   

Trebal Mus Crne Nat, Barcelona 169 
(2) 

Treubza, Buitenzorg 300 

Trwrandrum Archaeol Ser, Tnvandrom 
285 

Trivenz, Madras 270 

Trop Diseases Bull, London 51 

Trop Woods New Haven 334 

U 

On Comm Rep , Calcutta 
Ouro Studies Lincoln 327 

OGuw Toroute Stud Geol 

233 

Ser , Toronto 

317 (6) 
Onw Torou Sted Phelol Ser , Toronto 

317 (3) 

Vv 

Pereenng Kolon Inst Amsterdam 148 (௪) 

நாசர்‌ Konin? Bat Geneot Kunus Wee, 
Weltevreden 306 (2) 

Verh Naturwiss Ver Hamburg, 143 

Perh Zool Bot Ges, Vienna 114 

Versl Directeur Leiden 152 
Pidensk Meddel Naurh Foren , Copen 

hagen 120 
Prerteljahrsschr, Naturf Ges, Zunch 175 

Visvabhavat1, Caleutta 234 

biveka Chintamanz, Madras 272 

Ww 

Whitalers Almanac London 101 
Whos Who, London 102 

Who's Who See London 103 

Wener Bu Kelt Linge Vienna 113 (4° 
Wrener Bit Kan Rult Gesch Aszens, 

Vienna 113 (a) 

Y 

Year Bk Carn End Internat Peace, 
Washington 338 (4) 

Zz 

Zewsche Deutsch Morgen Ges Leipug 
147 

Zeuschr Ethnol, Berlin 137 

Zool jakrbucher Jena 145 (aa) 

Zool Record London 104 (¢) 
Zoologia, New York 347



INDEX 39 

TO ABBREVIATED NAMES OF INSTITUTIONS 

AND TO NAMES OF TOWNS 

A 

Abo 162 
Acad Aboensss Abo 162 

Acad Imp Sez Leningrid 163 

aad, Nat Set Philadelphia, Philadelphia 
34 

Acad Polit Sex New York 335 

Acad Sez, Allahabad 185 

Adelaide 307-309 
Agri Dep ,Madras 248 
Agri Resear Inst Pusa 278 

Albany Mus , Grahamstown 179 

Allahabad 185-187 
Amer Chem Soc New York 336 

Amer Mus Nat Hist New York 337 

Amer Ortent Soc New Haven 332 

Amsterdam 148 
Andh Hist Resear Soc, hajahmundry 279 

Ankamalat Varo Chidambaram 235 

Anthrop Ges Vienna 11௦ 
Anthrop Soc Bombay 194 

Autig Soc Cambridge 4 

Archacol Dep Mysore State, Bangalore 
188 

Archaeol Surv Ceylot Colombo 236 

Archaeol Surv Ind Calcutta 206 
Archaeol Surv Ind, Simla 282 

Archaeol S Ind, Madras 249 
Asiat Soc Bengal, Calcutta 207 

Australian Mus , Sydney 313 

B 

Bangalore 188-193 
Bangkok 286 
Barcelona 169 

Batavia 297-299 
Bat Genoot Kunst Wet Batavia 298 

Belfast. 1 
Belfast Nat Hist Phil Soe Belfast 1 

Bergen 159 
Bergens Mus Bergen 159 

Berkeley 318 
Berlin 135-140 
Bernwe Pauhs Bishop Mus, Honolulu 302 
Bhand Ortent Resear /ust, Poona 277 
Biblioth Nat Riode Janeiro 366 

Bikar Orwsa Resear Soc Patna 275 

Bul Stat Kossino Moscow (64 
Biol Wolga Stat, Saratow 167 

Birmingham 2-3 

Bologna 154 
Bombay 194-204 
Bose Resear Inst , Calcutta 208,   

Boston 319-321 
Bot lust, Canton 287 

Bot Surv Jud, Caleutta 209 

Brisbane 310 

Bru Assoc Adv Sez, London 25 

Brut Inst Phil சா. London 26 

Brit Musewm London, 27 

Bru Orur'hol Onior, Londow 28 

Brussels = 115-118 

Budapest 108 

Buenos Ayres 363 

Buitenzorg 300-301 
Bur Amer Ethaol, Washington 357 

Bur Set Manila 309 

Cc 
Cairo 176 

Calcutta 205-234 
Cahfor Acad Ser San Frareisco 353 

Cama Orient Just, Bombay 196 

Cambridge 4-5 

Cambridge Mass 322 
Canterbury Mus, Chmstchurch 311 

Canton 287 
Cape Town = 177-178 

Carn Bud Inter Peace, New York 338 
Chicago 323-324 

Chidambaram 235 

Chiuai/ns Frankfurt 141 

Christchurch 311 
College Agric Canton 287 
College Harvard, Cambridge Mass 322 

Colombo 236-240 

Colombe Mus Colombo 240 

Co'un bra Univ = New York 335 

Comms Arch Indochine Pars 126 

Copenhagen 119 120 

D 

Dacca. 241 
Dacca Uni , Dacca 241 

Dep Agr Bombay 197 
Dep Commer Infell Stats, Caleutta 212 
Dep Fish, Colombo 239 

Dep Land Bow Ny Hand, Butenzorg 
301 

Dep Mines Canada Ottawa 316 

Dep Mines Indust Cape Town 177 

Dep Zool Mus Copenhagen 119 
Deutsch Ent Ges Berlm 135 

Deutsch Morgen! Ges, leipyg 147 
Dharwar 242 க 
Domenion Mus Wellington 314 

Dublin 6



40 INDEX 

E 

Ecole Frane Exty Orieit Hanoi 

Edinburgh 7-10 
Eutomol Soc London 38 

Entomol Soe O starr, Guelph 

Ernakulam 243 
Escola Med Cuwrg ,Gor 244 

Ethnog Rewhs Afus , Lesden 

288 

315 

150 

F 

Faculi Sei Marsedles Marseilles 

Fen Alm lust Broil Peiping 

faraday Soe London 39 
Fed Mil Stu Mus, Kuala Lumpur 291 

Fed Wal Stat St Sctth Dep Agree, Kuala 
Lumpur 292 

field Columb Mus Chicago 

freld Alus Nat Hist , Chicago 

fuiska Velensk Soc 

fish Bur , Madras 

Florence 155 
Folklore Soc, London 40 

Frankfurt 141-142 

123 

293 

324 
324 

Helsingfors 72 

253 

G 

Geneva. 173 
Geogr Assoc Madras 
Geol Inst Oa Upsala 

Geol Soc London 43 

Geol Surv Ind, Calcutta 213 

Ges Anthrop Ethuol Orgesch, Berlin 
Ges Ostastat Kunst Berlin 136 

Gloucester 11 

Goa 244 
Govt fudia Calcutta 214 

Grahamstown 179 

Greater Ind Soc , Calcutta 215 

Gt Bar Reef Committee Brisbine 

Guelph 315 

254 
Upsala 172 

137 

310 

H 

Hague 149 

Hamburg 

Hanoi 288 

Harvard Coll Cambndge 

Helsingfors 121-122 
fill Mus , London 46 

fizst Soc Bombay 198 
Hist Soc Calcutta 216 

Hongkong 289 

Honolulu 302-703 

143-144 

322 

I 

Imp Bur Entomad London 48 

imp Bur MycoPogy, London 49 
imp Coun Agri Resear, Calcutta 27   

Imp Inst, London 50 

imp Inst Trop Dtseases Bur ,London 57 

Jud Acad Ser Bangalore 189 

Jud Bot Soc, Madras 256 

dad last Set, Bangalore 190 

Ind Math Soc Madras 257 
lud Med Serv , Calcutta 223 

ind Mus, Calcutta 224 

Jud Resear faust, Calcutta 225 

ind Set Corgr, Caleutta 226 

India Office London 53 

fudia Soc, London 54 

Just Arts, Minneapohs 330 

lust Arts Sct, New York 340 

faust Bankers, London  §5 

Iust Chemistry Tondon 56 

last Java, Java 290 

dust Oswal Couz Riole laneiro 367 

Inst Pacifie Relat, Honolulu 333 

Lust Res Bool, Perm 166 

fast Set Buatenzorg Buitenzorg 300 

astruction Primaria, Montevideo 365 

luternal Inst Agri, Rome 158 

Internat Mus, Paris 127 

J 
Java 290 

Java Inst 290 

Jena 145 

Joh: Rjt Libr , Manchester 105 

Johannesburg 180 

Jutta Cute Nat Barcelona 169 

K 

Kansas Acad Scr, Lawrence 325 

Karuate H1st Resear Soc , Dharwar 242 
Kerala Soc, Trivandrum 284 

Kern Inst Leiden 151 

Khartoum 181 

Koln 146 

Kolonzal Just, Amsterlam 148 

Roum Bat Genoot Kuns Wet Weltevre 
den 306 

Kongl Svensk Wentensk Akad, Stockholm 
17a 

Kongl Viterh Hist Antko Akad, Svock- 
holm ரசா 

Kou Ungar Ornwth Inst Budapest 108 
4222ம்‌. lust Taal Land Volkenk Ned Ind , 
Hague 149 

அசாம்‌ Natuurk Ver Ned Ind , Batavia 
299 

Kuala Lumpur 
Kuching 3304 

291-202



INDEX 4l 

L 

Lahore 245-246 
Lantash Sea Fisherves Lab , Liverpool 12 

La Plata 364 
Lawrence 325-326 
League Nations Geneva 173 

Leiden 150-153 

Leipzig 147 

Leningrad 163 
Liby Assoe , Lahore 245 

Ieby Cong, Washmgton 355 

Lincoln 327 
Ltea Soe London 61 

Liverpool 12-13 

London = 14-104 

Madison 328 
Madras 247-272 
Madras Mus Madras 266 

Madras Vw Madras 27 

Madura 273 

Manchester 105 

Manila 305 
Mar Bwl Assoc United Kingdom, Ply 

mouth 106 
Mar Biol Lab Woods Hole 362 

Marseilles 123 
Med Assoc, Madras 265 

Melbourne 312 வ 

Matallurg Soc Birmingham 2 

Meteor Dep, Simla 283 

Met: Mus Art, New York 343 

Milano = 156 

Milwaukee 329 
Mining Geol lust Ind , Calcutta 227 

Minneapolis 330 
Missourr Bot Garden, St Loms 352 

Montevideo 365 
Moscow 164-165 
Mus Albany, Grahamstown 179 

Mus Assoc, London 66 

Mus Austiala, Sydney 313 
Mus Bergen 159 

Mus, Canterbury 377 
Mus Chicago 324 

Mus, Colombo 240 

Mus Comp Zool ,Cambndge Mass 322 

Mus Congo, Brussels 115 

Mus Fed Mal Stat, kuala Lumpur 291 

Mus Fine Aits Boston 320 

Mus Hit Nai, Pans 12g 

Mus , Honolulu 302 

Mus Internat, Pans 127 

Mus Leiden 150 

Mus , Madras 266   

Mus, Melbourne 312 

Mus Milwaukee 4329 

Mus Nac Hist Nat, Buenos Ayres 363 

Mus Nac, Riode Janeiro 368 

Mus, Nagpar 274 

Mus Natal Govt, Pietermaritzburg 182 

Mus Panst Zool Warsaw 168 

Mus Paulista Sao Poulo 369 

Mus Pennsylvania Philadelphia 349 

Mus Roy Hist Nat Belg, Brussels 116 

Mus, sarawak 304 

Mus, Singapore 206 

Mus § Afra Cape Town 178 

Mus Sudan Govt Khartoum 181 

Mus, Sydney 3173 
Mus Tiansvaal, Pretoria 183 

Mus Tnng = 107 

Mus Tromso 167 

Mus Untied States, Washington 358 
Mus Warsaw 168 

Mus Wellington 314 

Mus, Wren 112 

Mysore Onw Bangalore 192 

Myth Soc , Bangalore 193 

N 

Nagpur 274 
Natal Govt Mus, Pietermantzburg 182 
Nat Hist Mus Wren 112 
Nat Hist Phil Soe Beltast 1 

Nat Hist Soe Bombay 202 

Nat Hist Soe Siam Bangkok 286 

Nat Mus Melbourne 312 
Natu foisch Ges Garch 175 

{Vatw htst Foren Copenhagen 120 
Naturwiss Very Hamburg 143 

Newchatel 174 
New Haven 331-334 

New York 335-347 

௦ 

Office Internat Hyg Pub Pans 130 
Orient Inst Prague 109 

Oslo 16௦ 
Ottawa 316 

P 

Paleontographual Soc London 72 
Panst Mus Zool Warsaw 168 

Paris 124-133 

Patna 275 

Peiping 293 
Peansyl Mus Philadelphia 349 

Pennsyl Mus Sch Indus Art, Philadel 

phia 349



42 
௩ 

Perm 166 

Philadelphia 

Phil So 

Pietermaritzburg 
Plymouth 106 

Pondicherry 276 
Poona 277 

Portict 157 

Prague 109 
Pretoria 183 

Public Liby New York 

Public Afus Milwaukee 

Pusa 278 

248-351 

Cambrilge 5 
182 

345 

329 

R 

Singapore 

279 

Raffles Mus 296 

Rajahmundry 
Rayshah: 280 
Rama Varma Resear 

243 
Ranch: 281 
Real Imst Lombardo Se: , Milano 

Real Scuola Super Agric 

Inst, ¥ 

இடமே 

INDEX 

makulam 

156 

157 
Real Sta Entomol Agrarta Florence 155 
Ryks Ethno Wus, Leiden 152 

27/2 Her Leiden 153 

Rio De Janeiro 366-368 

Rome 153 
Roy Anthrop Inst Gt Brit Ireland 

London 81 
Roy Asiat Soc Bomb Branch Bombay 

203 
Roy Asiat Soc Afal Br , Singapore 295 

Roy Aseat Soc, London 82 

Roy Bot Gard Caleutta 229 
Ro; Bot Gard ew 83 

Roy Econ Soe London 84 
Rox Geogr Soc S Australra, Adelaide 

307 
Rox Geogr Soc, London 85 
Roy Inst Gt Brit London 86 

Roy ரக்‌ Acad Dublin 6 

Roy Muros Soc, London 87 
Roy Numumat Soc Tondon 88 

Ro, Scot Arborte Soc Edinburgh 7௦ 

Roy Soe Edinburgh 9 

Roy Soc, London 89 

Roy Soc § Austrvaha, Adelaide 308 

S 

St. Lows 352 

San Francisco 353 
Sao Paulo « 369 
Saratow 167, 
Sarawak Mus sKuching 304 
School Forestry New Haven 334 

  

    

School Hyg Trop Med \ondon 90 

School Jidust Art Phi delpma 349 

School Orrent Stud , London 97 

School Trop Med lLaverpool 13 
Senckeab Natuif Ges, Frankfurt 

Sendat 294 
Simla 282-283 

Singapore 295-296 
நக்‌ Inst Bur Amer Ethnol, Wasting 

ton 357 
Smith Inst U & Nat Aus, Washington 

358 
Soc Authrop Panis 

Soc Anteg, London 93 

Soe Chem Ind, London 94 

Soc Com Legis London 9§ 
Soc Euiomol Belg, Brussels 

Soe Etomol France Pans 

Soc Folklore London 40 

Soc Hust Colon Frac Pans 

Soc Het Nat, Tolouse 134 

Soc Jmp Nat, Moscow 165 

Soc Kerala Trivandrum 284 

Soc Nat Hist, Bombay 202 

Soc Nat Hist, Boston 321 
Soc Nat Hist, Siam Bangkok 

Soc Orzert Bat Dan Norv Oslo 
Soe Palacontogry London 72 

Soc Prom Helln Stud London 
Soc Roy Entomol Egypte, Cairo 

Soc Roy Zool Male Belg, 

118 
Soe 

142 

131 

ராச 

133 

132 

286 

160 

06 
170 

Bruxelles 

972 Feuneca, Helsingfors 122 

Soc Set Nat Neuchatel 174 

Soceol Soc London 97 
South Afruan Mus Cape Town 

Sou h Aus Mus Adelaide 309 

South Ind Assoc , Moidras 268 
South Jud Med Union Madras 

Stadt Afus VWolkerkunde, Koln 

Statl Mus Vollenkunde, Berio 

178 

267 

146 

139 
Stockholm 170-171 
அன Gout Mus Nat Ht, Khartoum 

3183 
Suet Yatsen Unie , Canton 287 

Sydney 313 

T 

Tami Sangam Madura 273 

Tashkent 184 
Tohoku lmp Oni, Senda: 294 

Toronto 317 

Toulouse 134 
Trait ig College Assoc ,Bummgham 3 

Transvaal Mus Pretona 183 

Tring 107



INDEX 43 

Trivandrum 284-285 

Tromso 161 
Tromso Mus Tromso 161 

Trop Diseases Bur, London 51 

U 

US Dep Agric Di Bool Surv , Washing 

ton 359 
US Dep Agre 
Washington 359 

US Dep Agree Erp Stat, Wasbington 
360 

US Geol Suro , Washington 361 

US Nat Mus Wishington 358 

Uniw Allahabad Allahabad 187 

Unw Aanamalar, Cudambaram 235 

Unw Calteutia, Calcutta 232 

Unw Califorusa, Berkeley 378 

Unw Cent Asia Tashkent 184 
Unw Colum3ia NewYork 335 

Unw Dacca Dacca 241, 

ம 734௪2 Urbana 354 
Unw Kansas, Lawrence 326 

Onsy Madras, Madras 271 

Unw Mus, Philadelphia 350 
7 Nac Mus ,La Plata 364 

87௪ Nebraska, Lincoln 327 
Uni Pennsyl , Philadelphia 350 

Unw Pennsyl Zool Lab, Philadelphia 

351 
Uni Punjab Dept Zool Lahore 246 

Onw (Imp), Sendai 294 

Uniw Sun Yatser, Canton 287 

Unw Toronto, Toronto 317 

Dw Orn Mamm 

  

Unw Opsala Upsala 172 
Unw Witwaterstrand, Johannesburg 180 

Upsala 172 

Urbana 354 

Vv 

Rajshahi 280 
Kunst Kult, Wien 

Varendra Res lust 

Veretns Frea Astat 

113 
Vut Albert Mus, London 100 

Vienna = 110-114 

Ww 

Warsaw 168 
Washington 355-361 

Wellington 314 
Weltevreden 306 
Wisconsin Acad Set 

3°8 
Woodshole 462 

Arts Letters Madison 

Y 

Yale Univ New Haven 334 

Z 

Zool Bot Ges, Vienna 114 

Zool Afus Berlin 140 

Zool Soc London, London 104 

Zool Stat Inst Zool Mus Hamburg 144 

Zool Soc New York 347 

Zurich 175



 


	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_02
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_04
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_05
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_06
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_07
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_08
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_09
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_10
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_13
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_14
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_15
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_16
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_17
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_18
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_19
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_20
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_21
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_22
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_23
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_24
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_25
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_26
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_27
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_28
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_29
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_30
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_31
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_32
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_33
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_34
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_35
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_36
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_37
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_38
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_39
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_40
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_41
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_42
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_43
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_44
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_45
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_46
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_47
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_48
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_49
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_50
	Copy_of_GMC 867 3_30_2017_Page_53

